Department of Engineering
April 11, 2023

Board of Public Works & Safety
10 South State Street
Greenfield, IN 46140

Dear Members,

The Animal Management Facility has finally reached substantial completion almost 2 years after executing
the construction agreement. Covid and its after-effects created multiple delays due to supply chain and
overall employment issues, changing what we (aggressively) thought would be an 11 month project into
closer to 24 months. As we closed the project out, a few changes were necessary, the biggest of which
are listed below:

1. Locking guillotine door change out; the doors that were spec’ed by the designer didn’t lock,
leaving the building vulnerable and allowing smart dogs to let themselves out (but not back in).

2. Reimbursement of utilities over the course of construction prior to changing them over to the
City’s accounts.

3. Adjustments to pricing due to escalating material prices and misc. adjustments due to design
errors or omissions.

| would like to ask for approval of Change Order #4 (Final) in the increased amount of $98,318.35 for a
revised not to exceed total of $4,441,179.32 with 418 days added to the completion dates to reflect the
actual schedule. Liquidated damages weren’t assessed because we feel Paschen worked with us in good
faith to move the project to completion with the market difficulties that were encountered due to the
Covid after-effects.

I'd also like to ask approval to allow the Mayor to execute the substantial completion form dated
4/11/2023. This will allow us to release performance bonds and establish the date that the 3-year
maintenance bonds will begin.

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount S 4,240,000.00

Change Order #1 S 3,737.16 +0.09% increase
Change Order #2 S 19,443.74 +0.46% increase
Change Order #3 S 79,680.07 + 1.88% increase
Change Order #4 S 98,318.35 +2.32% increase
Total Revised Contract S 4,441,179.32 (+4.74% total increase)

(con’t next page)

10 South State Street, Greenfield, Indiana 46140-2364 (317) 477-4320 Fax: (317) 477-4321



Contract Summary (con’t)

Current Substantial Completion Date

February 17, 2022

Current Final Completion Date April 4, 2022
Revised Substantial Completion Date April 11, 2023
Revised Final Completion Date May 27, 2023

Sincerely,

Kl

Jason A. Koch, P.E.
City Engineer




Animal Management Facility
Project 20-AM-01
Greenfield, Indiana

Change Order No. 4 (Final
Date of Issuance: 4/11/2023 Effective Date: 4/11/2023
Project: Greenfield-Hancock Owner: City of Greenfield Owner's Contract No.: 20-AM-01
Animal Management Facility
Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC Date of Contract:  3/23/2021

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
Owner requested changes

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
See attached

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: [X] Working days Calendar days
Substantial completion (days or date): February 17, 2022
$ 4,240,000.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): April 4, 2022
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): February 17, 2022
$  4,342,860.97 Ready for final payment (days or date): April 4, 2022
Increase of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 418 days
$ 98,318.35 Ready for final payment (days or date): 418 days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): April 11, 2023

$ 4,441,179.32 Ready for final payment (days or date): May 27, 2023
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
Jason Koch, City Engineer Chuck Fewell, Chairman BOPW F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen
& Associates, LLC
Date: 4/11/2023 Date: Date:
ATTEST: ATTEST:
By: By:
Lori ElImore, Clerk-Treasurer
Date: Date:

CHANGE ORDER Animal Management Facility



Job #1650 - Greenfield Animal Management 740

S. Franklin St. Greenfield, IN
46140
Description Scope Type Reason Status Cost

Guillotine Door Changes Out of Scope Lump Sum Design Issue Proposal Submitted S 29,658.90
Temp Utilities Reimbursement Out of Scope Lump Sum Reimbursement Proposal Submitted S 29,453.87
Commodity Price Increases - Roofing Out of Scope Potential Change Request Escalation Proposal Submitted S 7,984.00
Permatek Remobilization Due to Stone Sill Issue Out of Scope Lump Sum Design Issue Proposal Submitted S 6,981.90
Install Fence Rail Bottoms on Kennels Out of Scope Lump Sum Design Development Proposal Submitted S 5,840.45
ASI 19 - Eye Wash Station Out of Scope Lump Sum Design Development Proposal Submitted S 3,951.89
Front Entry Lintel Not Shown in Plans Out of Scope Lump Sum Design Issue Proposal Submitted S 3,787.27
Freezer Wiring for Higher Voltage Out of Scope Lump Sum Design Issue Proposal Submitted S 3,686.23
Condenser Installation in Existing Freezer Out of Scope Lump Sum Design Development Proposal Submitted S 2,751.10
Euthanasia Room Locks Out of Scope Lump Sum Design Issue Proposal Submitted S 1,454.48
Manhole Casting Change per Inspector Out of Scope Lump Sum Design Issue Proposal Submitted S 904.82
PVC Trapped Penetration Out of Scope Lump Sum Design Development Proposal Submitted S 839.99
Added Signs per Fire Marshal Out of Scope Lump Sum Design Issue Proposal Submitted S 602.09
EF-2 Exhaust Fan Controller Out of Scope Lump Sum Design Development Proposal Submitted S 421.36
TOTAL = [$ 98,318.35




GUILLOTINE DOOR
CHANGES

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT


TBassinger
Text Box
GUILLOTINE DOOR CHANGES


Title: Greenfield Hancock Animal Management Date: 1/30/2023
Project: 1650 FHP Job: 1650
Location 740 South Franklin Street Greenfield Indiana 46140

To: MD Architects
Attn: Michael Schornack

ASI#

Brief Summary: Guillotine Door Changes

Please see the attached ASI:

Remove existing guillotine doors and rails. Install new guillotine doors and rails. Install angle/bars per the provided
sketch at limestone sill.

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC

Tyler Bassinger 1/30/2023
Contractor

By Date




CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650

Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects

ASI #:

Brief Summary: Guillotine Door Changes

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $14,617.23
B. Labor $12,940.40
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (Lines A+ B+ C) $27,557.63
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%; if net total is credit, then 5%) $1,377.88
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $28,935.51

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal

G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $0.00

H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%; if G is credit, then 0%) $0.00

I. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G + H) $0.00

J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F +1) $28,935.51

K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $723.39

L. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $29,658.90
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: :

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 1/30/2023
Contractor By Date




Date

Job Name

Job Location

1/30/2023
field H
740 South Franklin Street Greenfielc

Animal M

RFP #
Bill To: Guillotine Door Changes Proposal by: Tyler Bassinger
MD Architects
Attn: Michael Schornack
0
0
A - Material B - Labor C - Other
Quantity | Unit |Unit Pricel  Amount | #of men | Hrs.| Rate Amount | | Amount
C1 - BOND/INSURANCE Div 2-5
Material - Studs, drywall, mud, Etc $0.00 DIV2- $0.00
||Material - misc lumber, masonite, etc $500.00 DIV3- $0.00
Material - Visqueen, tape $0.00 DIV4- $0.00
Material - hepa filters, hoses, etc $0.00 DIV5- $0.00
|Material - temp doors and hardware $0.00
Material - edge guard purchase $0.00 TOTAL DIV 2-5 $0.00
||Material - caution tape, tacky matts, etc $0.00
||Material - ardex $0.00
Material - concrete $0.00 BOND - 1% $0.00
Material - signs $0.00 INSURANCE - 1.5% $0.00
Material - Thermometer $0.00
Material - Hand Sanitizer $0.00
Material - Moore Pet Supplies - Doors $12,617.23 C2 - EQUIPMENT
Material - Alro Steel - Angle/Bars $1,500.00 $0.00
Material - $0.00
$0.00 C3 - NEG AIR MACHINE RENTAL]
Labor - Supervision 34|hr | $120.00| $4,080.00 $0.00
$0.00
Labor - Laborer $0.00 C4 - EDGE GUARD RENTAL
$0.00 $0.00
Labor - Carpenter 136 |hr $65.15| $8,860.40
$0.00 C5 - TEMP FACILITIES
Labor - Project Manager $0.00 $0.00
$0.00
Labor - Project Engineer $0.00 C6 - DUMPSTERS 2 Each
$0.00 $874.00
Labor - Quality Control Engineer $0.00
$0.00 |C7 - Temp Heat, Electric, etc.
Labor - Safety Engineer $0.00 $0.00
Material Total $14,617.23|Labor Total $12,940.40| Other Total $874.00
Signed: Tyler Bassinger Date: 1/31/2023



Quote# MPS34477

January 27th 2023

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this quote. Please let us know if you have any questions by
replying to this email.

Prepared for:

F. H. Paschen Quoted by: Ryan Blough

Max Hamm Created Date: January 27th 2023

mhamm@fhpaschen.com

703-639-7667 Lead Time: Call For Estimated Lead Times
Ship To:

740 S Franklin St
Greenfield, Indiana 46140

Unit Price Qty Extended

Kennel Clad Dual Auto Locking Premium Insulated 44299 x34 15061466

KCDAL-Prem-Ins-EX-1-1 -88.60 -3,012.40

Extra Large (17" x 34) 354.39 12,049.26

No Thank You

No, Thank you

Subtotal $ 15,061.66

Discount -3,012.40

Shipping Select at Checkout

Total $ 12,049.26

Take advantage of your $3,012.40 savings by checking out online! Proceed To Checkout

e If you want to make changes to your quote please reply to this email with the requested
changes and we'll get a revised quote sent asap.

e Pricing is subject to change at any time.

 We may add additional taxes in some states.

+ Feel free to contact us at or call us at


https://moorepet.com/kennel-clad-dual-auto-locking-premium-insulated/
https://moorepet.com/cart.php?quoteId=-NMoz2fg_AtvdYP-WfdO&key=-NMp-2TNvWr-I0JGFI0x
https://api.quoteninja.com/v3/bc/email/link-encoded/eyJzdG9yZV9pZCI6IjJzcjZ5cWhvNjMiLCJxdW90ZV9pZCI6Ii1OTW96MmZnX0F0dmRZUC1XZmRPIiwia2V5IjoiLU5NcC0yVE52V3ItSTBKR0ZJMHgiLCJiYXNlIjoiY2FydCJ9
mailto:undefined
tel:8008297876

Tyler Bassinger

From: Ryan B. <ryanb@securitybosspetdoors.com>
Sent: Monday, January 30, 2023 9:36 AM

To: Tyler Bassinger

Subject: Re: Greenfield Kennel Doors

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

tyler shipping will be $567.97

On Mon, Jan 30, 2023 at 6:51 AM Tyler Bassinger <TBassinger@fhpaschen.com> wrote:

Ryan,

Can you provide the shipping cost so we can provide accurate pricing to the Owner? Also what is the lead time on this
material? Thank you.

TYLER BASSINGER, P.E.

Project Manager

407 E. Fort St, Suite 500, Detroit, Ml 48226
Main 313.739.2121 | Direct 313.739.2124 | Cell 313.410.2422

tbassinger@fhpaschen.com | www.fhpaschen.com

Build with Paschen

An Equal Opportunity Employer

This e-mail message is for the sole use of the recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient(s), please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

From: Ryan B. <ryanb@securitybosspetdoors.com>
Sent: Friday, January 27, 2023 3:56 PM




TEMPORARY UTILITIES
REIMBURSEMENT

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT



Company
Duke Energy - Commercial Service

Duke Energy - Commercial Service
Duke Energy - Commercial Service
Duke Energy - Commercial Service
Duke Energy - Commercial Service
Duke Energy - Commercial Service
Duke Energy - Commercial Service - Final
Duke Energy - Low Load Factor Service
Duke Energy - Low Load Factor Service
Duke Energy - Low Load Factor Service
Duke Energy - Low Load Factor Service
Duke Energy - Low Load Factor Service
Duke Energy - Low Load Factor Service
Duke Energy - Low Load Factor Service - Final
Centerpoint Energy - Gas Service
Centerpoint Energy - Gas Service
Centerpoint Energy - Gas Service
Centerpoint Energy - Gas Service
Centerpoint Energy - Gas Service
Centerpoint Energy - Gas Service
Centerpoint Energy - Gas Service
Centerpoint Energy - Gas Service

Start
11/15/2021
12/15/2021

2/16/2022
3/16/2022
4/15/2022
5/14/2022
6/15/2022
3/15/2022
4/15/2022
5/14/2022
6/15/2022
7/16/2022
8/16/2022
9/16/2022
1/26/2022
2/8/2022
4/7/2022
5/9/2022
6/8/2022
7/8/2022
8/8/2022
9/9/2022

End

12/15/2021
1/18/2022
3/16/2022
4/14/2022
5/13/2022
6/14/2022
6/26/2022
4/15/2022
5/13/2022
6/14/2022
7/15/2022
8/15/2022
9/15/2022
10/13/2022
2/8/2022
4/7/2022
5/9/2022
6/8/2022
7/8/2022
8/8/2022
9/9/2022
10/10/2022

TOTAL =

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmMMm

W

Amount

757.89
680.46
1,358.00
312.17
181.99
151.76
91.28
920.81
1,241.67
2,216.47
2,924.61
2,765.98
2,174.67
1,841.54
1,437.68
5,591.76
1,302.72
297.61
212.44
128.21
176.44
600.97

27,367.13



\ DUKE
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duke-energy.com
1.800.774.1202

.
i

FRNTATY - U_mnozzmﬂ 23_8

BE
S

Previous amountdye” - - . . RPN . $757.89"
 Paymiént received .\mn ow . . .-mpm 65
_.ma v%_soi o:mﬁm@ B LR 1 : :
.oc_‘a:ﬂ m_mnin nxmqmmm A._. R A mmm..m.@
Taxes . Ui T 44.52.
Total amount due, _..mu Ho $1,206.87
sapshol
Electric usage history
KWh 2021 : 2022
5,600
4,800
4,000
3,200
2,400
1,600
800
0t T T T T 1 T T | T 1 1
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun  Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
Current Month 4 Jan 2021  12-Month Usage Avg Monthly Usage
Electric (kwWh) 5,055 A 0 11,932 2,386
12-month usage based on mast recent history

page 1of 3
Service address Bill date Jan 19, 2022
F.H. PASCHEN Forservice Dec 15-Jan 18
7408 100E 34 days

GREENFIELD IN 46140
Account number 2840-3996-01.9

Important Disconnact Information
Your service may be disconnected if your past due maoca of

"~ $512.24 s not paid by the due date shown on this bill, A

tecannection charge will be required. For questions, pleass refer to
your customer pamphlet or cali the numbar shown above.’

O

" Thank you for your payment.

Your current rate is Commerclal Servica (CSNO).

For a complete listing of afl Indiana rates m_a riders, visit duke-
mzoqmw.noa\qm$m

z_m= <o§. payment at least 7 days before the due-
date orpay instantly at duke-energy. com/bliling. rm”o
payménts: are mcgmnn to a 3% late charge.

ib.dei.duke bills 20220120000834.75 2%-2005-000020387
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-, DUKE
« * ENERGY.

duke-energy.com
1.800.774.1202

Previous amount due

coesvunn e - Disconnect Notice

$762.48
Late Payment Charge(s) 21.38
Current Electric Charges 536.58
Taxes 37.56
Total amount due Apr 08 $1,358.00
: SR e
Electric usage history
kwh 2021 2022
6,400
5,600 .
4,800
4,000 ;
3,200 %\
2,400 s
1.600| - .E%K
BOO PSR-
Of =

Current Month  Mar 2021 12.Month Usage Avg Monthly Usage

Electric (kwh) 4,218 0 21,904
12-month usage based on most recent history

3,129

(6O 070 — ooz —0E
=4

page 1of 3.
Service address Bill date  Mar 17, 2022
F.H. PASCHEN Forservice Feb 16 - Mar 16
740S 100 E 28 days

GREENFIELD IN 46140
Account number 2840-3996-01-9

Important Disconnect Information

Your service may be disconnected if your past due amount of
$762.48 is not paid by the due date shown on this bill. A
reconnection charge will be required. For questions, please refer to
your customer pamphlet or call the number shown above.

Your current rate is Commercial Service (CSNO).

For a complete listing of all Indiana rztes and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates

Important power line safety reminder. Stay away from power lines.
Do not work near overhead lines. Always assume that downed lines
are energized and dangerous. Report downad power lines to Duke
Energy immediately by calling 1-800-343-3525,

I i (| | f T T T T T 1
Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due
date or pay instantly at duke-snergy.com/billing. Late
payments are subject to a 3% late charge.

ib.de) duke. biils.20220317220318.11 afp-34975-000012372




q6-Fboon- 05

Previous Amount Due $1,358.00

Payment Recsived Apr 11 -1,358.00
Current Electric Charges 291.75
indiana State Tax 20.42
Total Amount Due May 10 $312.47

Electric usage history

KWh 2021

6473
53754
5035
4316
3596
2877
2158
1439

7 /

I T l
Apr May Jun Jul

1 H { i 1 i 1 i 1
Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr

Page 1 of 2
Service address Bill date  Apr 19, 2022
F.H. PASCHEN Far service Mar 16 - Apr 14
740S 100 E 30 days

GREENFIELD IN 46140
Account number 9101 2100 5418

Thank you for your payment.
Your current rate is Commercial Service (CS),

For a complete listing of all indiana rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates

We've made updates to your bill! Your usage snapshot now includes.

the average outdoor temperature, and a new account humber also
displays at the top of your statement. ¥ paying electronicaily, we
encourage you to use this new 12-digit number, although payments
can be processed under the old account number, oo, Visit duke-
energy.com/BizBillUpdates to learn more.

Do you or someone you know need help with energy bills or other

essentials? Help is available through assistance programs for those

who qualify. Visit in211.0rg, dial 211 or text your zip code to
(898211 to get started.

Average temperature in degrees

75 75 R HZe Ant 480

Current Month  Apr 2021

12-Month Usage Avg Monthly Usage

Electric (kwWh)

1,987 Q N/A 4,147
12-month usage based on most recent history
Current electric usage for meter number 339314930 -
Actual reading on Apr 14 23668
Previous reading on Mar 16 -21681
Energy Used 1,987 kWh
Billed kwh 1,987.000 kWh

A kilowatt-hour (kWh) is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000-
watt appliance in one hour. A 10-watt LED lightbulb would take
100 hours to use 1 kWwh.

Mait your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Late payments are
subject to a 0.0% late charge.

Z
P

1b det.duke.bills 202204 190007081 7 afp-54047.000000841




A= DUKE
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duke-energy.com
800.774.1202

o]
e

Previous Amount Due

Page 10of 2

Bill date May 17, 2022
For service Apr 15 - May 13
29 days

Service address

F.H. PASCHEN

7405 100E

GREENFIELD IN 46140
Account number 9101 2100 5418

AR

$312.17  Your current rate is Commercial Service (CS}).
Payment R&cezved 0.00 - For a compfete listing of all Indiana rates and riders, visit duke-
Current Electri Chargas 170.08  enerey.com/ates
Indiana State Tax - 11.91 We've made updates to your billf Your usage snapshot now includes
" the average outdoor temperature, and a new account number also
Total Amount Due ‘ju“ 07 $494.16 displays at the top of your statement. If paying electronically, we
encourage you to use this new 12-digit number, although payments
TOUr Usage sna p= not can be processed under the old account number, too. Visit duke-
- Electric usage history energy.com/BizBillUpdates to learn more.
6473 KW 2021 1650 - 090-8002 - 06
5754 .
5035
4316
3596
2877 3
i
1
719 g
0 1 1 1 t ! { T ; T T T 2 g
May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May 3
]
Average temperature in degrees E
62 7& 7% 7% &Y 620 420 4 §
Current Month  May 2021 12-Month Usage Avg Monthly Usage g
Electric (kWh) 1,077 0 N/A 3,636 §
12-month usage based on most recent history :-_'
a8
o
Current electric usage for meter number 339314930 0 3
ing on May 1 474 g
ﬁ?;:ﬂuf?géd%n;non Ay;" ?5 _ 53662 A kilowatt-hour (kWh) is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000- 2
watt appliance in one hour. A 10-watt LED lightbulb would take
Energy Used 1,077 kWh 100 hours to use 1 kWh.
Billed kWh 1,077.000 kWh
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.comvbilling. Late payments are
subject to a 0.0% fate charge.
Please retum this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business,
[% DUKF Account number $494.16 After Jun 7, the amount due
€ ENFRGY, 9101 2100 5418 by Jun 7 will increase to $494.16.
Duke Energy Retun Mait
PO Box 1080
Charlotte, NC 282011090 $ $

11502 000012
lllh["lll"m“""ﬂ"nllll "Il"lllll"lll! lm"l""m

F.H. PASCHEN
250 MAIN ST STE 500
LAFAYETTE IN 47901-1319

[

Add here, to help others with a
contribution to Share the Light

llllll'lH"Il'Illl'"lllhl“ll'l"l‘ll'l""l'"llﬂ‘"lll'l"l
Duke Energy Payment Processing

PO Box 1094

Charlotte, NC 28201-1094

Amount enclosed

448910121005418000110000031217000001819900000494 163



rl&% DUKE

duke-energy.com
800.774.1202

" ENERGY.

- Final Bill

Previous Amount Due

$151.76

Payment Received 0.00
Current Electric Charges 85.31
Deposit Released -240.00
Indiana State Tax 5.97
Total Amount Due Jul 19 $3.04

Electric usage history

Page 1 of 3

Bill date  Jun 28, 2022
Forsewvice Jun 15 - Jun 26
12 days

Service address

F.H. PASCHEN

7408 100 E
GREENFIELD IN 46140

Account number 9161 2100 5418

Your current rate is Commercial Service (CS).

For a complete listing of all Indiana rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates

Energy theft affects all of us - driving up energy costs and i increasing
the risk to public safety. You can help by reporting suspicious
activity. Call 1-800-521-2232 or complete an energy theft form at
duke-energy.com, under the customer service link.

B

kWh 2021 57
6473
5754
5035
4316
3596
2877
2158
1439
719
0 ] 1 | f T T I T T T T 1
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec lJan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul
Average temperature in degrees
75 7H 6% 620 42 4R
Current Month  Jul 2021  12-Month Usage Avg Monthly Usage
Electric (kwh) 560 0 N/A 2,906
12-month usage based on most recent history
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.comybilling. Late payments are
subject to a 3.0% late charge.
Please retum this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business. ‘Finaf Biif
,{% DUKE Account number $3.04 This is your final bill.
& ENERGY 9101 2100 5418 by Jul 19
tail
Charlotte, NG 28201 1000 $ $

013706 00001195
|!'!'f"I""l'l'il"fllm‘Il"l""l"""lll'Il"l'lll'lll"'l g
F.H. PASCHEN

250 MAIN ST STE 500
LAFAYETTE IN 47901-1319

Add here, to help others with a
contribution to Share the Light

a TR T TR R R R TR

Duke Energy Payment Processing
PO Box 1094

Charlotte, NC 28201-1094

Amount enclosed

489101,21005414800011000001517L00000000000000000304Y

MAARAARAAAAR AR A 5 mris e mamms s

Aurben blte

EI
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ENERGY.. at077a.1202 Sehvice address. Bill date: May 17, 2022
F.H. PASCHEN For seyvice Apr 15 - May 13
7408 100-E 29 days
‘GREENFIELD IN.46140. )

‘Account number 9101 2100:5385

Biiling surmary

i, ‘Yourgurentrate js-Low-Load. Facior Seryicz(LLF).
For &-.complete listing of all Indfiana rates apd vidars, visit duke~
‘eifergy:comirates

\tl‘hie've made ox;pé:ﬂlist fo ygu.mrbl;:m Yogr tisage dnapshot i nov; jntludés

; R & ave aemnp r; and a new.account-number.also

Total Amuunt Due Juno7 o R dlsplaygmagteﬂae top o yolir staterent. If paying-eleCiranically, we

. . ‘encourage you lo use-this few lz-mglt numibey, allthough payments

Yourl psage. snapshof can be processed under the old account number, 60, Visit duks.
Eiamrlc Usage history eneray: conVBiszllUpdatgs to learn mare.

wpt 2021 ’ 2022

5819
- 8728
7637
‘6646
5455
4384
3273
2182
1094 .
£ L .

T Xi T e P S— T .
May Jun Jul Aug Sep DOct. Nev ‘Dec Jfam Féb -Mar .Apr May

Aii‘erafgg temperature it degrees

62 g 75 7HC 69Y BB Adr P Tm 3% A 5T &P

' ~ CurfentMonth My 2021 12-Month-Usags Avg Monthly Usage X

-1 Blectric (KWh) 8728 0 N/A 7143
12-month usage'based-on most recent-History - ' .

Mal youir paymient at least 7. days before the due date or
pay instantiy.at duke-enerngy.com/billing, Late; gayments are
~5ubject w3 0.0%.Iate chaige.

T iyt BHIGR0720IS 1628471747 A ASIT:000020574,

* Plisasa relum it portion: Wit yaiar paymént. “Thank you.fof your bisiress.

@&DUKE Accountnumber -3} $2,162.48 ARer Jun 7 the amount due-
(% ENERGY. 9101 2100'5385. by dJun 7 will ncreaseqo $2; 16248
Buke’ ‘Enérgy Return Mai
PO Box 1080 * )
Charlotte, NG 282611090 fddh T $ ‘ .
. 6re, p others with 5. :
cantrlbuﬁun to Share ihe Light Amougt enciased
600754, anas gt e e
A e Dukis Energy Paymint Processing
F:H.PASGHEN. £0 Box 1094,
- 5515N EASTRIVERRD Charlaits RO 989001004
E CHICAGD I 508564113 Charlotts; NG 28201:-1094

#691.01210053450003100000920810000124 )L 260002 162480



%% DUKE duke-energy.com Your Energy Bill Page 1of 3

ENERGY.  800.774.1202 Service address Billdate  Jun 16, 2022
F.H. PASCHEN For service May 14 - jun 14
7405100 € 32 days

GREENFIELD IN 46140
Account number 9101 2100 5385

. Your current rate is Low Load Factor Service (LLF).

For a complete listing of all Indiana rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/rates

d X T . Energy theft affects all of us - driving up energy costs and increasing
P - —————""the risk to public safety. You can help by reporting suspicious

Total Amount Due Jul 07 $4,378.95 activity. Call 1-800-521-2232 or complete an energy theft form at

duke-energy.com, under the customer service link.

Your usage snapshot

Etectric usage history

kWh 2021 2022
19393
17238
15084
12929
10774
8619
6464
4310

2155
0

T T T T T T T T f 1 T 1
Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Average temperature in degrees

740 750 7% 69 620 420 43 277 33 46° 63 68 71°
Current Month  Jun 2021  12-Month Usage Avg Monthly Usage

Electric (kWh) 17,238 0 N/A 10,508

12-month usage based on most recent history

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.comybilling. Late payments are
subject to a 3.0% late charge.

ib.dei.duke.bills 20220615232853,76.afp-1427-000020363

Please return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.

[% DUKE Account number $4,378.95 After Jul 7, the amount due
% ENERGY. 9101 2100 5385 by Jul 7 . | will increase to $4,445.44.
Duke Energy Return Mail : e Coia
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ $

Add here, to help others witha  Amount enclosed
contribution to Share the Light

000714 000020363 ""‘|“'I'I'I"|“||'"||"'l‘l'h"'ll“Il"l"'l"lll"ll'h'

LERRTIR T TR RN L RS U DN O Duke Energy Payment Processing
F.H. PASCHEN PO Box 1094
et 5515 N EAST RIVER RD Charlotte, NC 28201-1094
gl CHICAGO IL 60656-1113

489101210053850001100002162480000222L4700004378953




Page 103

%{% DUKE duke-energy.com e
€ ENERGY. s00.774.1202 Service address Bill date  Aug 17, 2022
F.H. PASCHEN For service Jul 16 - Aug 15
7405 100E 31 days

GREENFIELD IN 46140

- Disconnect Notice

Previous Amount Due

Account number 9101 2100 5385

$5,141.08  IMPORTANT DISCONNECTION INFORMATION
Payment Raceived Aug 15 443588 yoy past due amount of $705.10 must be paid by Sept. 7, 2022
Current Electric Charges 2,585.03 = to avoid possible disconnection of your service on or after Sept. 8,
Late Fee : ‘ : : 2022. if your service is disconnected, a reconnection charge will be
T S o required to restart service and a new or additional security deposit
Indiana State Tax 180.95°  may be charged. For questions, please refer to your customer
Total Amount Due Sep 07 $3,558.82 pamphlet or call the customer service number listed on this bill.
s
Electric usage history Thank you for your payment.
kWh 2021 2002 Y . .
22050 our current rate is Low Load Factor Service (LLF).
%??gg For a complete listing of all Indiana rates and riders, visit duke-
14700 energy.comfrates @
12250 g
2800 The Indiana General Assembly has repealed the Utility Receipts Tax &
R effective July 1, 2022. This lowers your electric bill 1.46% before &
2450 sales tax. A portion of this tax may still be reflected in this bill if it P
0 r r . v ' . . T T T T 1 includes any usage prior to July. S
Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug £
~
™
Average temperature in degrees §
75 B 620 4z A3 8
o«
Current Month  Aug 2021  12-Month Usage Avg Monthly Usage §
: P
12-month usage based on most recent history £
E;
2
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Late payments are
subject to a 3.0% late charge.
Ptease return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business. ﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂe@t Bill
= DUKE Account number $3,558.82 To avoid disconnection, pay
<’ ENERGY 9101 2100 5385 by Sep 7 $705.10 by Sept. 7, 2022.
Duke Encrpy Retun Mad
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201 1090 $ $

014498 000012183
'llllll ,llllll'lllll'l'll!I"'llilll'llll[lll‘lll'lllllll'l'l'll

B

F.H. PASCHEN
Py 250 MAIN ST STE 500
ﬁ LAFAYETTE IN 47901-1319

Add here, to help others with a
contribution to Share the Light

Dygbeef ittty e e g g PRI D Lo o ]
Duke Energy Payment Processing

PO Box 1094

Charlotte, NC 28201-1094

Amount enclosed

64910121005385000110000070510000028537200003558828



Page 1 0f3

*‘*i‘g@% DUKE duke-energy.com

" ENERGY.  s00.774.1202 Service address Bill date  Sep 19, 2022
F.H. PASCHEN For service Aug 16 - Sep 15
74085 100 E 31 days

GREENFIELD IN 46140

H b A t numbe 121005385
;- Disconnect Notice ccount number 910 38

$3,558.82  IMPORTANT DISCONNECTION INFORMATION

Previous Amount Due
Payment Received Sep 09 70510 your past due amount of $2,853.72 must be paid by Oct. 10,

2022 o avoid possible disconnection of your service on or after
Oct. 11, 2022. If your service is disconnected, a reconnection

Current Electric Charges 2,032.4

Late Fee .. charge will be required to restart service and a new or additional
Indlana State Tax , 14227 security deposit may be charged. For questions, please refer to your
Total Amount Due Oct 10 $5,111.37 customer pamphilet or call the customer service number listed on
this bill.
Electric usage history e
KWh 2021 3n7 Thank you for your payment.
22050
19600 Your current rate is Low Load Factor Service (LLF).
17150
ig;% For a complete listing of all Indiana rates and riders, visit duke-
5800 energy.com/rates
7350
4900
2450
0

1 1 j T T T T T T T 1
Sep QOct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

Average temperature in degrees

Current Month  Sep 2021  12-Month Usage Avg Monthly Usage
Electric (kWh) 14,762 0 N/A 14,118
12-month usage based on most recent history

Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.comy/billing. Late payments are
subject to a 3.0% late charge.

ib.deiduke.bills 20220916200330,40.afp-66820-000000524

Please retum this portion with your payment, Thank you for your business. S o f}iscannect Biﬁ =
.= DUKE Account number $5,111.37 To avoid disconnection, pay
&7 ENERGY 9101 2100 5385 by Oct 10 $2,853.72 by Oct. 10, 2022.

ke Energy Return Mail

PO Box 100
Chalatie, NC 28201 10490 $ $
Add here, to help others with 2 Amount enclosed
contribution to Share the Light
033415 000000524 lnu"flllllllIu||lhlmlﬂhlml'lf"llm"lxhq"l'""n
IR STUTI U O R GUT R A U T L] L U P Duke Energy Payment Processing
F.H. PASCHEN PO Box 1094
ac 250 MAIN ST STE 500 Charlotte, NC 28201-1094
ﬁ LAFAYETTE IN 47901-1319

484910121005385000110000285372000022576500005111377



4= DUKE
& ENERGY.

duke-energy.com
800.774.1202

- Final Bill

Previous Amount Due $5,111.37
Payment Received Sep 23 -2,853.72
Current Electric Charges 1,721.07
Late Fee -
Indiana State Tax 120.47
Total Amount Due Nov 07 $4,164.43

Electric usage history

KkWh 2021

22050

1
1
1
1

9600
7150
4700
2250
9800
7350
4800
2450

Y ! 1
Nov Dec lan

T r I 1 1
Febh Mar Apr May Jun

T
Jut

T T T 1
Aug Sep Oct Nov

Page 1 of 3

Service address Bilidate Octl7, 2022
F.H. PASCHEN Forservice Sep 16-0ct 13
740S 100 E 28 days

GREENFIELD IN 46140

O

Thank you for your payment.

Account number 9101 2100 5385

Your current rate is Low Load Factor Service {LLF).

For a complete listing of all Indiana rates and riders, visit duke-
energy.com/frates

Be a green leader in your community! Support the advancement
of renewable energy sources and help your business reach
sustainability goals. Start making your impact. Enroll now at duke-
energy.corm/GoGreen.

Average temperature in degrees

ib.dei.duke bills 20221014223101.29.afp-27163-000012421

3
o

013582 00001242

F.H. PASCHEN
250 MAIN ST STE 500

LAFAYETTE IN 47901-1319

B

42 4%
Current Month  Nov 2021  12-Month Usage Avg Monthly Usage
Electric (kWh) 10,665 N/A 13,624
12-month usage based on most recent history
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Late payments are
subject to a 3.0% late charge.
Please retumn this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business. Final Bill
slmi DUKE Account number $4,164.43 This is your final bill.
& ENERGY. 9101 2100 5385 by Nov 7
(ke | 2 Refurr Mail
FO Box 4
faratie, ‘l{ DEPYHGD $ $
Add here, fo help others witha  Amount enclosed

contribution to Share the Light

Ul e P bt bt

Duke Energy Payment Processing
PO Box 1094
Charlotte, NC 28201-1094

485101210053450001100002257L50000190L780000416443Y



L

W AERUIR S WERERT VENIGT GHI LECIYY. UUUTCL! = 1TV VL VIDIL WEIREI T VKRG lelgy.wm
@ E”e,yy Call Before You Dig: 811 or 800-382-5544 | Relay Indiana: 800-743-3333
Biling Date:  Feb 14, 2022 [ Your Account Information
s 00| Account Number: Previous Bill Amount $0.00
DateDue:  Mar 3, 2022 Emereysuioeon .
Amoiint Due: $1,437.68 Balance Caried Forward $0.00
;:A‘moumioue After Mar 3, 2022 eE | Senvice Address: Delivery and Supply Charges $1.437.68

You may nolice that your natural gas bill is higher, 740 S FRANKLIN ST
due in part, to market cost for natural gas, which has  GREENFIELD, IN 46140

increased because of growing global demand. For
Detailed Account Activity

more information and ways to stay safe and save
Natural Gas Service

Total Amount Due: $1,437.68

energy, visit CenterPeintEnergy.com/ColdWeather.

. Msler Sewvice Period Number Meter Readings Therm Pressure Gas Therms Used
1600 Gas Usage Gomparison Number From To ofDays | Begining  Ending | 7 Y% | Conversion | Fador Rale | ThisPeriod
E 1200 N1458517 | 01/26/22 02/08/22 | 13 0A [ 1285A | 1285 1.053000 | 1.120000 ] COM220 | 1515478
£ 800 Muttipiler : 1
3 400
(1] 0 . gt 4
N2 mzgabposzsgs 20 Distribution and Service Charges $364.77 State Sales Tax $94.05
t382c8233F5 = Gas Cost Charge $978.85 Total Gas Charges $1,437.68
Average Temperature for this Bllling Period
Cumrent Previous Last Year

NA® NA® NA®
Next Scheduled Read Date 03/09/22

|65 -0%0 - Booz-0b
A
Asvrzw terz



CenlerPoint Enerqy: 800:227-1376 or visit GenterPointEneray.com o
Call Before You Dig: 811 or 800-362:5544 | Relay Indiana: 800-743-3333

Your Account Information

DISCONNECT NOTICE Previous Bil Amotiat $337303
Account Number: Balance Canied Forward 33373.03
02.621956422-5848426 4 Délivery and Supply: Charges- $221873
Sérvice Addiess: (?har‘ges T_hl§ Petiod | . $2,218.73
F.H. PASCHEN: {Includes Late Paymént, Charges of $93,48)

740 S FRANKLIN ST Total Amount Due: $5,591.76

GREENFIELD, IN 46140

Iimportant Information

-Services will be disconnected on or after Apr'29, 2022 if the previous balance of $3,373.03 is not paid before
{his disconnect date. If you have:previously received a.disconnect notice and have not paid according to
forms, pay arrangement agreements have been broken, of your chetk was refurned, your service is subject

to discannection 3t any time. If your disconnact date falls on a weokend orholiday, it will be deferred untif {he
5021 hext business day. ’

Detailed Account Activity

> Gas use inthems

Average Temparature for {his Billing Period

. b - ; Natural Gas Sérvicq‘
Current Previdus Last Year - ~ :
. . A Moter Sepvicn Patiod Number | MularReadiigs GCF Used Them Pressure’ Gay Thanms Used
45 37 NA: Number foim To | ofDays | Hogiolng,  Ending | CoF Comvérslon: | Fadlor | Rale | This Pered
Naxt Scheduled Read Date [05/10/22 N1458517 | 03/08122 04007722 | ,30° | 41934 I's965A | 1772 | 1.049000 | 1.120000 | GOM220 | 2081.887
Multiotter - 1 R

Distributiori and Servics Charges “$535.70 Slats.Sales Tax '$139.02
Gas Cost Chaige $1,450.53 Total Gag-Charges m §2,:125.25

- o oiNT &
-507 Cant et 8T o ewiprmect

oue -1 Louwisiawn ST beft
Ste. 300

Houstors, TK 77003




WIRANNEE D WIEAEGD TN TBi L CHOIYY. QUUTLLE~197 B O VISIL LETHET M UIiCrietgy. ot

Call Befors You Dig: 811 or 800-382-5544 | Reldy Indiana:. 800-743-3333

“Your Account Information

AccountNumber Previous Bill Arount $5.691.76
'02-621956422:584 ent(s) Recei : =
02.621356422:5641426 4, Payment(s) Received $5,591.76
Service Address: Balange Carried Forward $0,00
;4H PﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬂN . Délivery and Supply Charges. $1,302.72
08 T .. N .
; o) e A Charges This Period 1.302.72
Gas Usage Comparison GREENFIELD; IN 46140 fges This $
2 2 Total Amourit Due; $1,302.72
£
: F pe T
5 Detailed Account Activity
¢ 2021 Natural Gas Service . _
Mater Seroe Pedod | Number | MeterReadings | aocyyei | Them | Presswe | Gas | Thamms Used
Number. From To of Days.| Beginning Ending ; Converslon Factor’ Rate This Pefiod
.. . N L. N1458517 | 04/07/22 0510822 1 "32 5965A | £846A 881 1.050000° |-1.120000 JcOM 220 | 1153.656
Averege Temgerature for. this Biling Period Wultplier 1
Current Previoiis Last Yaar -
54° 450 NA® Distibution and ‘Service Charges $34961 State Sales Tax $85.22
Next Sthediled Read Dale 06/09/22 Gas Cost Charge $867.89 Total Gas Charges $1,302.72

{Please retiim this portion with your payment made payable to CenterPoint Energy. -
= -Date Due: May 30, 2022
Change tadi hone?: o £
Cen terPoint. acggag:ﬁgégm':: g:nrﬂge:?e Amount Bue: $1,302.72-
227+ :
Energy Amount Enclosed S
Amount Due After May 36, 2022 $1,339.45
Account Numiber; 02:621956422-5848426 4 Allow 8 busingss days for maling and procesing

Wite account numbér on.check and rail ta:
‘CenterPoint Energy

P.0. Box 1423

Houstan, TX 77251-1423

FH, PASCHEN Ihil"II'"""|'|'mh""llI'"I||'I*l'I"l*lwlfllh"lwl

5515 N EAST RIVER RD
GHICAGO IL 60856

02k2195E64 22584 84 2L4053022000013394 500001302720

101



, GenlerPoint.

CenterPoint Energy: 800-227-1376 or visit CenterPointEnergy.com
Call Before You Dig: 811 or 800-382-5544 | Relay Indiana: 800-743-3333

Your Account Information

DISCONNECT NOTICE Previous Bill Amount $1,302.72

Account Number: Balance Carried Forward $1,302.72

02-621956422-5848426 4 Delivery and Supply Charges $334.29
Charges This Period $334.29

Service Address: )

F.H. PASCHEN (Includes Late Payment Charges of $36.68)¢

740 S FRANKLIN ST Total Amount Due: $1,637.01

You have a past due balance on your CenterPoint GREENFIELD, IN 46140

Energy account. The extended grace period for Important Information

overdue balances has ended, and disconnections  Services will be disconnected on or after Jun 29, 2022 if the previous balance of $1,302.72 is not paid before
due to non-payment will resume Monday, June 13.  this disconnect date. If you have previously received a disconnect notice and have not paid according to

We realize some customers may be experiencing terms, pay arrangement agreements have been broken, or your check was returned, your service is subject
hardships. Please call CenterPoint Energy to disconnection at any time. If your disconnect date falls on a weekend or holiday, it will be deferred until the
customer service at 1-800-227-1376 at your earliest  next business day.

convenience to discuss payment plan options and

resources that may be available to help you avoid
interruption of your service. Detailed Account Activity

As a reminder, there are several scams connected to  Natural Gas Service

energy bills, but CenterPoint Energy would never Meter Service Period Number Meter Readings CCF Used Therm Pressure Gas Therms Used
Number From To of Days | Beginning  Ending Conversion Factor Rate This Period
Gas Usa ge c omparison N14§8§17 05/09/22 06/08/22 | 30 6946A I 7070A 124 1.055000 | 1.120000 } COM220 | 146,518
2 3500 i Multiplier : 1
2 2625
g 1750 Distribution and Service Charges $135.10 State Sales Tax $19.47
g Gas Cost Charge $143.04 Total Gas Charges $297.61

0
2022 2021

JUN
MAY
APR
MAR
FEB
JAN
DEC
Nov
ocT
SEP
AUG
JuL

Average Temperature for this Billing Period
Current Previous Last Year
69° 54° NA®
Next Scheduled Read Date 07/11/22

Please retum this portion with your payment made payable to CenterPoint Energy.

. Date Due: Jul 1, 2022
Change of address or phone? !

ce”ter Pa ’”” Contact Customer Service at Amount Due: $1,637.01
Energy 800-227-1376 Minimum Due to Avoid Disconnection: $1,302.72
Disconnection On or After Jun 29, 2022
Account Number: 02-621956422-5848426 4 Amount Enclosed S
Amount Due After Jul 1, 2022 $1,645.56

Allow 8 business days for mailing and processing

00027256 Write account number on check and mail to:

CenterPoint Energy
00027256 - P.0. Box 1423

Houston, TX 77251-1423

F.H. PASCHEN Hilpes[Bonsoslfogbysy e e B e o]

5515 N EAST RIVERRD
CHICAGO, L 60656-1113

02b2195642258484264070122000016455600001637012

1001



GenterPoint.

CenterPoint Energy: 800-227-1376 or visit CenterPointEnergy.com
Call Before You Dig: 811 or 800-382-5544 | Relay Indiana: 800-743-3333

Your Account Information

DISCONNECT NOTICE Previous Bill Amount $1,637.01

Account Number: Payment(s) Received $1,339.45
02-621956422-5848426 4 Balance Carried Forward $297.56
. Delivery and Supply Charges $219.89

Service Address:
F.H. PASCHEN Charges This Period ; $219.89
740 S FRANKLIN ST (Includes Late Payment Charges of $7.45)
GREENFIELD, IN 46140

On March 15, 2022, House Enrolled Act 1002 was Total Amount Due: $517.45

signed into law, removing the Utility Receipts Tax

from utility bills for usage beginning July 1, 2022. This
removal is approximately a 1.46% reduction in your ~ Services will be disconnected on or after Jul 29, 2022 if the previous balance of $297.56 is not paid before

monthly natural gas bill. this disconnect date. If you have previously received a disconnect notice and have not paid according to
terms, pay arrangement agreements have been broken, or your check was returned, your service is subject
to disconnection at any time. If your disconnect date falls on a weekend or holiday, it will be deferred until the
Gas Usage Comparison next business day.

Detailed Account Activity

Natural Gas Service

Important Information

Gas use in therms

Meter Service Period Number Meter Readings CCF Used Therm Pressure Gas Therms Used
Number From To of Days | Beginning  Ending Conversion Factor Rate This Period
N1458517 | 06/08/22 07/08/22 | 30 7070A | T124A 54 1.047000 | 1.120000 } COM 220} 63.323
Average Temperature for this Billing Period Multiplier : 1
Current Previous Last Year
77° 69° NA® Distribution and Service Charges $114.70 State Sales Tax $13.90
. 212,
Next Scheduled Read Date 08/09/22 Gas Cost Charge $83.84 Total Gas Charges $212.44
Please retum this portion with your payment made payable to CenterPoint Energy.

ce”terpaint Change of address or phone? Date Due: Jul 31, 2022

° Contact Customer Service at Amount Due: $517.45

Eﬂ&fgy 800-221-1376 Minimum Due to Avoid Disconnection: $297.56

Disconnection On or After Jul 29, 2022

Account Number: 02-621956422-5848426 4 Amount Enclosed —

Amount Due After Jul 31, 2022 $523.62

Allow 8 business days for mailing and processing
00047516 Write account number on check and mail to:
CenterPoint Energy
00047516 - P.O. Box 1423
Houston, TX 77251-1423
F.H. PASCHEN T LR B TR I R W R TR T

5515 N EAST RIVERRD
CHICAGO, IL 60656-1113

02k2l95kb4e2258484264073122000005236L200000517459

1001



CenterPoint Energy: 800-227-1376 or visit CenterPointEnergy.com
Call Before You Dig: 811 or 800-382-5544 | Relay Indiana: 800-743-3333

Your Account Information

DISCONNECT NOTICE Previous Bill Amount $517.45

Account Number: Payment(s) Received $297.56
02-621956422-5848426 4 Balance Carried Forward $219.89
. Delivery and Supply Charges $134.37

Service Address:
F.H. PASCHEN Charges This Period $134.37
740 S FRANKLIN ST (Includes Late Payment Charges of $6.16)
GREENFIELD, IN 46140

On March 15, 2022, House Enrolled Act 1002 was Total Amount Due: $354.26

signed into law, removing the Utility Receipts Tax

from utility bills for usage beginning July 1, 2022, This Important Information
removal is approximately a 1.46% reduction in your ~ Services will be disconnected on or after Aug 30, 2022 if the previous balance of $219.89 is not paid before

monthly natural gas bill. this disconnect date. If you have previously received a disconnect notice and have not paid according to
terms, pay arrangement agreements have been broken, or your check was returned, your service is subject
to disconnection at any time. If your disconnect date falls on a weekend or holiday, it will be deferred until the

Gas Usage Comparison next business day.

£ 3500
£ 2625
3 1;?2 Detailed Account Activity
& o) Natural Gas Service
Meter Service Period Number Meter Readings CCE Used Therm Pressure Gas Therms Used
Number From To of Days | Beginning  Ending Conversion Factor Rate This Period
N1458517 | 07/08/22 08/08/22 | 31 7124A I 7136A 12 1.049000 | 1.120000 | COM 220 14.099
Average Temperature for this Billing Period Multiplier : 1
Current Previous Last Year
77° 77° NA® Distribution and Service Charges $101.86 State Sales Tax $8.38
Gas Cost Charge $17.97 Total Gas Charges $128.21

Next Scheduled Read Date 09/12/22

Please retumn this portion with your payment made payable to CenterPoint Energy.

. Date Due: Sep 1, 2022
Change of address or phone? !

ce”ter P DI”L Contact Customzar Service at Amount Due: $354.26
E”Efgy 800-227-1376 Minimum Due to Avoid Disconnection: $219.89
Disconnection On or After Aug 30, 2022
Account Number: 02-621956422-5848426 4 Amount Enclosed 0
Amount Due After Sep 1, 2022 $358.06

Allow 8 business days for mailing and processing

00026980 Write account number on check and mail to:
CenterPoint Energy
00026980 - P.O. Box 1423

Houston, TX 77251-1423

F.H. PASCHEN [l [ Peeseal gy e U e s gD o]

5515 N EAST RIVER RD
CHICAGO, IL 60656-1113

02b2195k42258484264090122000003580L0000035426Y

001



CenterPoint Energy: 800-227-1376 or visit CenterPointEnergy.com
Call Before You Dig: 811 or 800-382-5544 | Relay Indiana: 800-743-3333

Your Account Information

Account Number: Previous Bill Amount $354.26
02-621956422-5848426 4 .
Payment(s) Received $354.26
Service Address: Balance Carried Forward $0.00
F.H. PASCHEN Delivery and Supply Charges $176.44
740 S FRANKLIN ST . .
GREENFIELD, IN 46140 Charges This Period $176.44
2 3500 Total Amount Due: $176.44
2 2625
-; 1750 . .
2 875 Detailed Account Activity
3
2022 ;&, % § S, E g E @ ._zt’ § § l-g 2021 Natural Gas Service
Meter Service Period Number Meter Readings CCF Used Therm Pressure Gas Therms Used
Number From To of Days | Beginning  Ending Conversion Factor Rate This Period
. . N1458517 | 08/08/22 09/09/22 | 32 7136A I T176A 40 1.054000 | 1.120000 | COM 220 | 47.219
Average Temperature for this Billing Period —
) Multiplier : 1
Current Previous Last Year
73° e NA® Distribution and Service Charges $109.68 State Sales Tax $11.55
Next Scheduled Read Date 10/11/22 Gas Cost Charge $55.21 Total Gas Charges $176.44
Please retum this portion with your payment made payable to CenterPoint Energy.
ce"terpaint Change of address or phone? Date Due: Oct2, 2022
® Contact Customer Service at Amount Due: $176.44
§00-227-1376
E”e’yy Amount Enclosed $
Amount Due After Oct 2, 2022 $181.60
Account Number: 02-621956422-5848426 4 Allow 8 business days for mailing and processing
When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to use information from
your check to make a one-time electronic funds transfer from your bank account or to
process the payment as a dheck ransacton. Write account number on check and mail to:
CenterPoint Energy
P.O. Box 1423

Houston, TX 77251-1423

F.H. PASCHEN [tk foglpsg [ AR g e P bl

5515 N EAST RIVERRD
CHICAGO IL 60656

02b219564225848426410022200000181L000000L7b443

1001



GenlerpPoint.

Gas Usage Comparison

3500

2625

1750
875

Gas use in therms

2022 ooz 0z o
(X =1 a i 1]
omi—»3§<§u.5,ng

Average Temperature for this Billing Period

2021

CenterPoint Energy: 800-227-1376 or visit CenterPointEnergy.com
Call Before You Dig: 811 or 800-382-5544 | Relay Indiana: 800-743-3333

Your Account Information

DISCONNECT NOTICE Previous Bill Amount $176.44

Account Number:
02-621956422-5848426 4

Service Address:

F.H. PASCHEN

740 S FRANKLIN ST
GREENFIELD, IN 46140

Balance Carried Forward $176.44
Delivery and Supply Charges $606.13
Charges This Period $606.13

(Includes Late Payment Charges of$ 16)
Total Amount Due: $782.57

Important Information

Services will be disconnected on or after Oct 29, 2022 if the previous balance of $176.44 is not paid before
this disconnect date, If you have previously received a disconnect notice and have not paid according to
terms, pay arrangement agreements have been broken, or your check was returned, your service is subject
to disconnection at any time. If your disconnect date falls on a weekend or holiday, it will be deferred until the

next business day.

Detailed Account Activity

Natural Gas Service

Current Previous Last Year
. o o Meter Service Period Number Meter Readings CCF Used Therm Pressure Gas Therms Used
62 73 NA Number From To of Days | Beginning  Ending Conversion Factor Rate This Period
Next Scheduled Read Date 11/08/22 N1458517 | 09/09/22 10/10/22 | 31 T176A | 7600A 424 1.054000 | 1.120000 | COM 220 | 500.524
Multiplier : 1
Distribution and Service Charges $216.87 State Sales Tax $39.33
Gas Cost Charge $344.77 Total Gas Charges ) $600.97
Please retumn this portion with your payment made payable to CenterPoint Energy.
ce”terpai”t Change of address or phone? Date Due: Oct 31, 2022
° Contact Customer Service at Amount Due: $782.57
Eﬂergy 800-221-1376 Minimum Due to Avoid Disconnection: $176.44
Disconnection On or After Oct 29, 2022
Account Number: 02-621956422-5848426 4 Amount Enclosed S
Amount Due After Oct 31, 2022 $799.63
When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to use information from Allow 8 business days for mailing and processing
your check to make a one-time electronic funds transfer from your bank account or to 00026224

process the pay as a check tr: tion.

F.H. PASCHEN
§515 N EAST RIVERRD
CHICAGO, IL 60656-1113

001

00026224 -

Write account number on check and mail to:
CenterPoint Energy

P.O. Box 1423

Houston, TX 77251-1423

02b2l9564225845842L4203122000007996300000782572




COMMODITY PRICE
INCREASES -
ELECTRICAL

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT



|
_I_'_'__I"__?_ F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

SN N GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name  Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650

Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects

ASI #:

Brief Summary: Commodity Price Increases - Electrical

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (LinesA+B +C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%; if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Ridgeline Electric Price Increases $14,900.00
G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $14,900.00
H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%; if G is credit, then 0%) $1,490.00
l. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G+ H) $16,390.00
J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F + 1) $16,390.00
K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $409.75
L. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $16,799.75
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: E:

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 12/1/2022
Contractor By Date




Proposed Change Order

RIDGELINE

piectrical industries

Ridge"ne Electrical Industries Contract Name: 21-027 Greenfied- Hancock Animal
Contract #: 21-027

PO Box 7425 .
Greenwood, Indiana 46142 Project Name: 21-027 Greenfield-Hancock Animal Mana
Project #: 21-027

Client Address:

F.H. Paschen S.N. Nielsen

Attention: T.R McKinney
2415 Directors Dr, #H
Indianapolis, Indiana 46241

Work Description
Commodity adjustment:

This commodity/material price adjustment is submitted due to the original quote was not returned back with a
contract, within the 14days after receiving the bid proposal.

We are seeing the cost of materials rise weekly, we are working to stay ahead of the increases.

The cost increases are with all THHN wire, MC cable, EMT conduit, and PVC conduit. All these materials are
need to complete the electrical scope of work per plans and spec.

Monday, June 21, 2021 3:52 PM 1/3



Proposed Change Order

Ridgeline Electrical Industries

PO Box 7425
Greenwood, Indiana 46142

Client Address:

F.H. Paschen S.N. Nielsen
2415 Directors Dr, # H
Indianapolis, Indiana 46241

Contract Name: 21-027 Greenfied- Hancock Animal
Contract #: 21-027

Project Name: 21-027
Project #: 21-027 Greenfield-Hancock Animal Manageme

Client PCO #:

Itemized Description

Qty Total Mat. $ Total Hours

Description
Commodity Adjustment Cost 1.000 14,900.00 0.000
Totals 1.000 14,900.00 0.000
2/3

Monday, June 21, 2021 3:52 PM



Proposed Change Order

Ridgeline Electrical Industries

PO Box 7425
_ Greenwood, Indiana 46142

Client Address:

F.H. Paschen S.N. Nielsen
2415 Directors Dr, # H
Indianapolis, Indiana 46241

Contract Name: 21-027 Greenfied- Hancock Animal

Contract #: 21-027
Project Name: 21-027

Project #: 21-027 Greenfield-Hancock Animal Manageme

Client PCO #:

Summary

Extension Materials
Database Material

Total Extension Material Cost

Total Extension Material

Sub Total 1

Sub Total 2

Total

% Total
14,900.00

14,900.00

14,900.00

"~ 14,900.00
14,900.00

14,900.00

Contractor Certificatio_|_1_

Rick Hite  Project Manager

Name:

6/21/2021

Date:

Signature: ool V%tl

I hereby certify that this quotation is complete and accurate based on the information provided

I

Client Acceptance

21-027-001
$ 14,900.00

PCO #:
Final Amount:

Name:

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #:

| hereby accept this quotation and authorize the contractor to complete the above described work

Monday, June 21, 2021 3:52 PM

3/3



COMMODITY PRICE
INCREASES -
ROOFING

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT



CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650

Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects

ASI #:

Brief Summary: Commodity Price Increases - Roofing

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (Lines A+ B+ C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%; if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Superior Roofing Price Increases $7,984.00
G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $7,984.00
H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%; if G is credit, then 0%) $0.00
. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G + H) $7,984.00
J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F +1) $7,984.00
K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $0.00
L. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $7,984.00
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: :

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 12/1/2022
Contractor By Date




Superior

— " - P.0. Box 897
Roofing Services Inec. Plainfield, IN 46168
Industrial and commercial roofing experts Phone (317) 247-9000 + Fax (317) 247-9200

Request for Change Order

DATE: May 22, 2022

JOB NAME: Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
TO: F. H. Paschen

ATTN: Tyler Bassinger

FROM: Jeff Fox

CHANGE REQUESTED:

We request a change due to escalating material prices necessary to find and supply the material
needed to complete the job on schedule and to the original specifications.

AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST FOR CHANGE:
$15.968.00 Original request

($7,984.00) Discount
5$7,984.00 Total for this change

CLARIFICATIONS:

[f you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to call,



I
- PP F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

SN N GENERAL CONTRACTORS
e

Titlo: Greenfield Hancock Animal Management Date: 11712022
Project: 1650 FHP Job: 1650

Location 740 South Franklin Street Greenfield Indiana 46140

To: MD Architects
Aitn: Michael Schomack

FHP CO#

Brief Summary:  Roofing Material Price Increase

Flease Referanceo:

Exhibit A & B Superior Roofing requested change crder amount based real time invoiced amount versus bid time

Exhibit C Lelter from Firestone Building
Exhibit D Superior Reofing vendor pricing from bid time
Exhibit E Superier Reofing invoiced amounts for materials when purchased for construction

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Asscc. LLC Andrew Herz 1712022
Contractor By Date




-
| '- P F.H. PASCHEN, S.N.. NIELSEN & ASSQCIATES LLC

SNN GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name  Greenfield Hancock Animal Mansgement
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650

Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MO Acchitects

FHP CO #: 0

Brief Summary: Roofing Material Price Increase

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown {see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total {LinessA+B+C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%, if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor {Lines D +E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Superior Rocfing $15,968.20

G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $15.568.20

H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors  (Line G x 10%: if G is credit, then 0%) $1.596.82

i. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G + H) $17,566.02

J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors {Lines F + 1) $17.585.02

K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $439.13

L. Total Request for Proposal {Lines J + K) $18,004.15
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: :::]

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Andrew Herz Wri2022
Contractor By Date




-l.P Date 11712022
r ] F.H. pASCHEN. Q[@, NfELSEN & ASSDC'ATES LLC  sopname Goeectule bascack Avioud Masapornet
SNN GENERAL OCNTRACTCRS Jub Location 740 South Franklin Strast Gronfick
FHRCO®
’Bil To: Roofing Materis! Price Increase il’mpma& by Andrew Her
MD Archibodts
At Bidhael Schomack
]
4]
A - Mataria 8. Labor < . Other
Quasbty | Uk e Pricd Aot [ ot men] i | Ryt FheteH Asstnsnt
L1 BONDANSURANCE Div2.$
[Madial - Suds, crywat, mus, St $0.00 R 52.00
Mignrial . micc jumber, misoaie, e 040 gevea- $0.00
Mstorial - Visqueon, taze $05¢ L. $3.00
Matorial - hepa fers hosag e $0L0 G- £2.00
Mainsizl - femp dotrs and ardwane 3059
Metasial - sgqe quard purchzso $0L£0 YOIk D04 25 ‘ £2.03
Materal - caction Yape, tacky mats. elc $000
Material - ey $0.00
Materal - corseass $0.60 BOND - 1% $360
[Materad - shyng $000 INSURANGE - 1.5% $0.00
Maleral. Th 1¢ $4.00
Matesial .  Hand Senidrer $000
IMalackd - 2000 C2.EQUPNENT
FAsterisl - 200 3044
hsteoa! - $2.00
$2.00  ICY-NEQG AR MACHINE RENTAL
Latee « Supondsin Oire 120001 $0.00 gacn
$0.00
Labee - Latargr 000 304 -EOGE GUARD RENTAL
o $3.00
Laboe . Cavanty be $£5.18 S0
80.00  [CS5 . TEMP FACILIYIES
Labie - Prsiest Mestager 000 000
‘ 3000
L abae - Projecd Brnsicans 3000 HOR -DUMPSYERS
3000 E2Aey)
Laber - Quaity Controt Engnesr 3048
3000 1C7 - Temp Host, Ehictric, ate,
iaber - Sefoly Enzheer 1050 8200
Materis! Total $3.00jLabor Tont $000] Other Tolal £3.00

Signed:  Aespew Hovz, Date: UTR0E2



'EXHIBIT A

Description
60mt £PDM membrane
5{8" DensBeck primed
V Farce Vapor bareisr
2.6" Insulation
Tapercd saddles
Bonding sdhesive § gal gail's
2 7/8" s plates 1000 box
7" HD screws 500 box
8" WD screws 500 box
EPDM inside/outside Corners
EPOM walk pad

24 ga UC-14 roof panels
CladGard S/A undetlayment

Change Order Request

Greenfield Hancock Animal Invoiced material pricing

Qry
200 sQ
124 sQ

27 Rolis
242 SQ
1107
55 pails
8 Box's
16 Box's
4 Box's
120 pc's
110 pc's

1104 sqft
10 Rofls

$60.50
$65.63
3318.00
$34.07
54,820
$112.00
$146.40
$306.72
$363.61
$5.95
$26.28

53.65
$123.26

Bid Date

UOM Price/U Cost

$12,100.00
$8,138.12
$8,586.00
$22,764.94
$4,840.00
$6,160.00
$1,171.20
$4,907.52
$1,454.44
$714.00
$2,890.80
Sub Total

$4,029.60
$1,232.60
Sub Total

Grand Total
Pricing

Total

$73,727.02

$5,262.20

$ 78983.22
$63,021.02
$ 1596820

515,968.20



- EXHIBITB

Description
60mi EPDM membrane
5/8* DensDeck primeod
\f Force Vapor barrier
2.6" ingulation
Tapered saddles
Bonding adhesive 5 gal pail's
2 7/8" tsa plates 1600 box
7° HD screws 500 box
8" HD serews 500 box
EPDA insidafoutside Corners
EPDN walk pad

24 ga UC-14 roof panels
CladGard /A underiayment

Greenfield Hancock Animal Bid Date material pricing

Qry
200 SQ
124 sQ

27 Rolis
242 50
1Lor
55 paits
§ Box's
16 Box's
4 Box's
120 pc's
110 pc's

1104 sqft
10 Rollis

$51.60
$59.00
$245.00
$72.55
$4,302
589.00
$84.81
189.61
$224.78
$5.28
$21.50

$2.49
$110.50

UOM Price/U Cost

$10,320.00
$7,316.00
$6,615.00
$17,557.10
$4,302.00
$4,895.00
$678.48
$3,033.76
$899.12
$633.60
$2,365.00
Sub Total

$3,300.96

$1,105.00
Sub Total

Grand Total

$

Total

$58,615.06

$4,405.96

83,021.02



EXHIBIT C

Firestone

Firestone Bullding
Products Company, LLC
200 4* Avanue South
Nashvile, TN 37201

1211312021

Superior Roofing Services, Inc — Hancock Animal Management
Attn: Jeffrey Fox

PO Box 897

Piainfield, IN 46168

Dear Jeffrey,

Global supply chain challenges are continuing to adversely affect the commercial roofing industry, and
Firestone Building Products is continuing to see significant impacts to our business. The economy is
recovering at an accelerating rate, and as a result, demand has outpaced the supply of raw materials
across numerous supply chains. | am writing to provide more transparency around the situation.

Pressure on availability and cost have reached historically high levels. While many factors are
contributing to this unprecedented situation, it has largely been driven by:

* Extremely strong demand

» Loss of production, delay of production recovery, and delay of new capacity expansion related
to the global pandemic and the 2021 “Gulf freeze™ across the southern U.S.

+ Continued manufacturing issues with major suppliers

» Global supply chain disruption and slow recovery

+ Increased competition for raw matenals from other industries and applications outside of roofing

» Labor shortages and fuel price increases that have led to higher freight and logistics costs

Firestone Building Products has experienced significant raw material shortages and cost increases in
nearly all major product categories (as well as freight), and we anticipate that this will remain a
challenge into early 2022. Qur major raw materials are MDI, metal and several that are derived from
crude oil (TPO, EPDM, asphalt, and adhesives). All of these have seen large, double-digit increases,

many over 100% versus the prior year. To provide a bit more transparency:

s TPO resin supply has been constrained and our suppliers have raised their prices dramatically.
Propylene has increased more than 125% versus last year.

+ There are now only two producers {down from four) of EPDM polymer in the U.S., so supply is
low, and the cost has increased dramatically.

« Carbon black and titanium oxide have increased significantly.

« Metal pricing continues to rise, and wire continues to be in short supply, impacting fasteners.

« MDI, the main component used to make polyiso insulation boards, is in short supply globally
and the cost has more than doubled year over year.

« We have received several force majeure and allocation notices from various suppliers.

While we are doing our best to work with our suppliers to reduce impact and shield our customers from
the rapidly rising costs of raw materials over the last few months, we have reached a point where we



can no longer fully absorb these increases. As shared on July 22, 2021, we will share a measure of
these cost challenges with our customers through a price adjustment to our open orders through the
end of 2021. All current open orders with a ship date of August 9, 2021, or later will have a material

price increase as previously communicated.

This is a challenging time for all businesses that rely on material availability, and those in construction
are being hit especially hard between material, freight, and lead time increases. Please know that we
are working extremely hard to find additional sources and material to reduce the impact on your
business. We will continue to update and inform our customers on this evolving situation.

As always, we appreciate the opportunity to work with you and we greatly appreciate your
understanding as we work through this difficult time in our industry.

Sincerely,

o

Jacob Speight
Vice President of Sales, Americas



EXHIBIT D

ABC Supply Co. Inc.
2900 North Shadeland Ave suite F
Indianapolis, IN 46219

PIH: (317)377-1665 FAX: (317)377-1704

Quote Date:  3/8/21
Project: Greenfield-Hancock county animal

PRODUCT UNIT PRICE PER UNIT
_Manufacturer fuel surcharge , Per truck 35(.00
|V force vapor barrier 4,68 sq Roll | 245.00 !

V force solvent primer Sgal 113415 ;
60 mil LSFR Sq 51.60

267180 4'x§° Sq 72.55
267 SO 4'x4° sq 77.00

Bonding Pail 89.00
' Epdm walkpads Ea 21.50

Bileo S 20 Ea 650.00
 LUT ladder up Ea 345.00
| Bilguard rail for $20 Ea 1110.00
| Cladguard SA | 2 sqroll ©110.50
447x4x8 dens deck primed Sq - 39.00
| Tapered edge strip 1.3 thick 127 wide 48 If bundle = 48.10
. OC oakridge shingles | Sq . 85.00

0OC starter ) - Bundle  39.00
OC pro edge ' Bundle 46.00

Firestone metal

UC-14 x 187 1 .032 (Premium colors) | &F P 342

UC-14 x 18" x 24 gauge Premium colors) Sf ; 2.99

The premium color adder is $.25/SF sf .25

UC-14 ss clips 250 - 286.15

UC-14 clips 250 - 90.00

Estimated freight 30000

UC-750 x .032 $2.90/SF Standard colors — add S 0 3.23

adder for premium colors. Sf 25
" Add $100 create and $300 setup if less than 1000
- SF i
 Flush scam panc]
~UC-500 x 127 x 24 gauge classic copper st 295

Add $100 create and $300 setup if less than 1000

SF ]
Pricing good through: 60 days i




Quote To: #404 ABC SUPPLY COMPANY
2900 N Shadeland Ave, Ste F
indianapolis, IN 46219-1129
Phone #: 317-377-1665

Fax #: 317-377-1704 TAPE E ]
Customaer: SOLUT!ONS
General Profect Information: ?‘——-;ﬁ{%’ dhol

mily inanoim

Date Quoted:  2/22/2021 Revised: 2{22/2021 Cell: 8594629248

Job Name:  Greenfield- Hancock Animal Management eFax / 866-444-7630

Location: Greenfield, IN P P

Job #: EL-1320640-X1 |E-Mail: emily lindholm@abcsupply.com

Tapered System Description: Cricket System Description:

Taper Malerial: ISO - 20 PSI (4" x 49 Cricket Material: IS0 - 20 PSI(4'x 4%
~(Tapered Area (sg):) 6 Cricket Area (sq): 17

Taper Slope: id it Cricke! Siope: 1 it

Taper Fili: SO - 20 PSI (4’ x 49 Cricket Fill: ISC - 20 PSI (4" x 4)

Minimum Start: 12" Minimum Start: 1

Maximum Thick: 4 12" Maximum Thick: 11 142

"Base Layer: BASE LAYER TO BE PRICED SEPARATELY

Overiay: OVERLAY TO BE IS PRICED SEPARATELY
-»(Non Taper Area (sq):) 109 Total ISO Truckloads: 0.26
Average R-Value: 10.52 Total Perlite Truckloads: 0.00
Total Sgs. Applied:  31.80 “* Price: $4,302.00
Total Sgs. Material:  52.40 Valid if shipped by:  5/31/2021
- (Total Roof Area {sqi;) 115.60 " Frice dees not include taxes, treight or fuel surcharge (Il epphicablc
Noftes:

Add 478 linear feet of Tapered Edge Strip to quantities and quote.

Bups lepes ypdter Tonerod Aross & Fist on Srruchuraby Sionad Arens - thix ovotn SOES NOT INCLUDE bysniayars F. o1 flaton strectunally sloved seod sries,
“Lontractar shood i the 4 chufe D3xe layers andios iaf foc strecturslly slaoed roofs (hat oy be requirad for hege ardas Lnger 3 saparess guote
MPORTANT - A 3 sipalor of mefanie's on'y, AIC Supay o Goos Nt NSTaATe saspennbdly v deraes 5 desin, enghioning, Quattitos o cidnsans Ahivc! an :.t(_:r
CORRETASt shal 2wl 41 aritr focationa, podksatr oirmanticay, BTes. MOfonIe and Ruataes Convielar 1y respanssble S8 vantdng KNS QLoD (0 iEave G & et ol
soeciFralivng, A L300 Grawings MUst A0 SEnroved per i e it

{Page 1 of 2)



Greenfield- Hancock Animal Management

Greenfield, IN APERE
EL-1320640-X1 SOLUTIONS

Sumps, Tapered Edge, Base Layers and Overlays are NOT included in this quote unless noted.
Contractor fo include any specified base layers required for areas shown under a separate quote.

Taper Slope: 14"t Contractor: 0

Minimum: ra Contractor App:

Maximum: 4 12 Size/Qty Drawing:

Cricket Slope:  1ft Fax Drawing:
NAPQRTANT - Az & voppder of mifarisiy Gy, ASC Sugps Co 0o0s 201 25uME rET0eas Gy Or 0rovs 1 SHEUn anNESng, ousrlig or g\monsions. Arhineg aodity
Sl e Shal waedy att s catons, Pavmster dmerions, alws matavials

R Remmtves, Contramor i rospoviatie o AAYIOY S Quadte fy isure St Y moute i
FECAanng. AV Sh00 Eivings Tust 06 AT DAY (0 eatadad ghirge?
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Customer Price List
Pricing Subject to Change

Suppiy Co mc,

Unit Alt. Al
Product Price UOM Price UOM
SCREWS, PLATES AND FASTENERS
/~  FIRESTONE FASTENERS N\
G8FSCDS FIRESS CONCRETE DRIVES 50 15308 Box
TOEFSHORE T FRES § HEAY DUTY EAETENEISIN 19844 Bow
TUBFSPEE T ERES S POLYMER FASTRER SH0/EX 14535  Each
TOBFSCTBTZ T FIRES B CONCRETE DRIVES ™ 555 128.25 Box
i ESE-172° POLYMER FPASTHEN SIUBY 16961  Each
ToEFEPlEEE FIRES§-JM PURLN FASTERER 1A 3545 Box
TOBEEAPTS FIRESE ALLPURFEASTEN 146X TBL 80 BoX
‘ Lo & Box
TOBFSHDASPE  FIRES HO B ASAP SCRETEPTATE 2505K TIT.22  Box
mmmm EC 123.25  Bax
250 154.45  Box
7 H Xy NER 250/BX 13208 Each
TURFSPU7IE FIRES TXI PURLINFASTENER 3¢ EEEE Box
“OEFSAPTT FIRES 7 ALLPURPTASTENERS TS TI7.50  Gox
TOBFSCDY T FIRES 7 CONCRETE BIVES ™ 350 14735 BRox
TCBFSHLFY FHES ¢ HEAVY DUTYTASTERNER Jc Y8857 Box
Gararre Y FIRES T YRER TAS TN U8B Each
z:mss > BN se-o {5585 Box
{6685 Hox
22478 Box
1KY v
TEBT Hoy
mw“—"'mn FASTENER 25(VGX 13835 Hox
FIRESTONE SCREWS, PLATES, FASTENERS
08FSSPH238  FIRES 2-M8"HD SEAM PLATE 1M 15307 Box
USSR FIRES 2 078 INSULPLATE 1A 2487 Box
TUEFSIFSE T FIRES T PO SEATAPLATE T 8551 Box
“UEFSSPIR FIRES 2 SEAW PLATE RCUND I000CT 7792 BoK
TOSFSPIF FIRES 0 POLYMER IMSULPLATE 5 3413 Box
GeFSUTIRGT FIRES ULTRAPLY 1P MVISINELG DLATE 723168 Box
0BFSVF FIRES V-PLATE 225 SOWBX 071 Gox )
ICE AND WATER SHIELDS
( FIRESTONE VAPOR BARRIERS )
0BFSVF4S FIRES V-FORCE VAPOR BARRIER 45°X133 24133 Roll
EPDM ACCESSORIES
/ FIRESTONE EPDOM FLASHING \
GBFSEQSC1S  FIRES ECOWHITE (VS 18 CURB SLASHIN 35243 Roll
T SERGETE T TS ECOWHTE S T ELASHING T7R8E ol
TOBFSERGES  PIRES ECOWHITE O © PLASHING TIREE Hon
O SERGE T PIRES ECOWHITE (7S FIPE BLASHING 3207 Each
TOBFSEWSATE PR ECURHITE BB SAFLEH I8¢ CLS A M Y
TOEFSPSA0IN  ERES OR TS 00 165 o2y Hol
TOBFSTSIECE  PIRES TR TS U PLASHING TRLCT 19581  Each
TORFSOSECE  FRES S BRI TER COVER TSRS TR 397 54 Roll
UBFSOSCTF FIRES QS CONDUIT FLASR 70 v 2713 Each
TORFSTSFFTZ . FIRES Q1S 12 K50 FORMELAST ZATE3  Por
TOTFSUSFRY - FIRES G RS EURFTASH T70.07 ROl
\ TOIFSOSSATE T TIRES U TSR FUASHING TFEEE T Ron /

ABC Internzl Reference: Conlract # 33007 Page2of §



o ¥ Customer Price List

e W Pricing Subject to Change
Supply Co, inc.
Unit Alt. Al
Praduct Price UOM Price UOM
EPDM ACCESSORIES
(" FIRESTONE EPDM OUTSIDE CORNERS N\
COFSEWQCF  FIRES ECOWHITE QS CORNER FLASHING 60 Picca
E DT e FIRES G5 CORNER ELASHING 00T B3G  Pace
FIRESTONE EPDM PIPE BOOTS
O8FSQSFUN  FIRES QUS EPDM PIPE BOOT UNIV 1-5° 2384  Piece
FIRESTONE GENERAL PURPOSE SEALER
08FSAPS FIRES AP SEALANT 1002  'WSB3587078 804 Tube
¥ : i V LR LEHES] 3350 Each
—Wsmgmmmwmo 16535 Drm
gBrSSin HRES 5-10 POURABLE SEALER ™ TCGAD W Can
FIRESTONE LAP SEALANT
OSFSEWLS FIRES ECOWHITE LAP SEALANT 10,3907 809 Tube
TBFSFFLSS®  TIRES FULLTGRCE TR SEATANT 3WCTR 5%  Tube
EK E 5SE ZETEIPAIL 618 Troe
FIRESTONE MISCELLANEOQUS SINGLE PLY
OBFSQSTM10  FIRES (S 10° PENTRTN PKT KT BLK & 5584 Box
BFSEWGQIC T FRES ECOWHIE OIS JOINT 8O7ER 415 Theca
CFSEWQFPT - FIRES ECOWHITE 7S 10° PENETRTN TRT 2327 Thece
TaF [=5] "PENETRIN DURT 3555 Fiece
TEFSOSICE  FIRES URS JOINT COVER G OIR TO0CT 3X Place
S 1 S SCRUBBER KIT 1562 KE
08FSGSTMG HIRES QIS 8 PERT TRAY PCOKETKITEE RS Tox
SRACIB4 [ TOVER &' 438 Each
WFSS20  FIRES S WATERBISTR SEAL 25T TI7 Tube
FIRESTONE QUICK PRIME
0&FSQPP FIRES QUICKPRIME PLUS 7044 3GAL 8180 Dmuem
TEFSOPPT FIRES QUICKPRIME PLUS Y037 TGAL 3373 Lan
OEFSOPES FIRES SINGUPLY QUICRPRIME 702A 3GAL 8357 Lrum
FIRESTONE REINFORCED MEMBRANE STRIP
O8F5PBS32 FIRES POLYMER BATTEN STRIP mrdxaan 706 Rl
TRES Q'S BATTEN COVER §X100 550 25435 Roll
FIRESTONE SOLVENT BASE BONDING ADH
OS8FSBA204T  FIRES BA-20047 EPDAM BONDING ADH 5GL 8800 Orum
FIRESTONE SPLICE ADHESIVE
08FS10653 FIRES SA-1065 SPLICE ACHESIVE 3GAL 9042 Dnm
C8rSEWESAS ™ FIRES ECOWHITE EEBRT SOTUICE 2D aRar W42 Drom
GRF SOAT06] FIRES SA-5055 SFLICE ADHESWVE 1GAD 3588 Can
FIRESTONE SPLICE TAPE
0BFSAC1I622  FIRES QUS HPF 67X100  WHSRACISIZ 16935 Rall
O3FSEWOSTS — FIRES ECOAWHITE O 3 SIICE TAPE 7645 Kol
C3FSGUSST3 tIRES (7S SPUCE TAFPE TX100° 8538 Rell
GAFSUSSTS FIRES GRS SATICE AP 500 008 i
TCSFSUSSTY  FIRES IS SPLICE TAPE T XT00AT, 121 9% foll
GGFSRNATD FIRES USRS RMA STRIP T O0RY, TR8.64 1ol
FIRESTONE SPLICE WASH
O8FSSVAI00 FIRES SW-100 CLEAR SPLICE WASH 5GAL €3.18 Drum
\.___FIRESTONE TERM BAR J

ABC Intemal Refarence: Contract # 33007 Page3of8
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BITE

i Y .f""--”‘:'g VV-;:N‘;F‘-I ]
T REotLAR i HIS ?A»ramm»mg:’;?:zmm' e e L e and - |
CNCRO0T 00 BTy &% e g3 SO w%mﬁcamﬂm I LY IO ey wa«—z
REWIT TO: INVOICE | ek, 303 a5ren o Uz s a2 sonciinea. }
-1 o) Bt udh eusgect 10 190 5r0daeSon of e ariches 3A0 15e sedcetanos
ABC SUPPLY €O - MBA 2743 i e{ﬂemﬂm&w’%ﬁ: Fexisvoica, ahwwmmw 1A ot ite Fay
iy : 18631 COLLECTION CENTER | Lebor Sanda L a8 amendac,
Supply Co.inc.  cHICAGO & 60853 0158 { D BTG i QIR G (10 (ke G elvreie azchmo,
mmmnmnmmwmimanmm;y Aoy ol B4 poliyis
%
' LATE mv WT CHARGE: te Larprrion
(608358-2562 dhaegs, mi‘éw%‘f‘m mﬁm&f@f&%@” ey e ey
Wi yos Fehatkas ¥, you X Wmmuﬁme fon
i gg‘m‘}:m@g'wt ngjrf:g*’ mw»ﬁﬁm«:g wm
SOLD TO: SHIB TO:
SUPERIOR ROQFING SERVICE GREENFIELD ANIMAL MANAGAIE
PO BOX 897 5790 W MINNESOTA ST
PLAINFIELD IN 46168-0897 INDIANAPOLIS 1N 46241~ 3000
| FVCICCOATE | BHIP DATE FAGE
I 10526621 10726121 1of1
i INVOICE %O, P CUSTGRER ORDER RO [ SHPVA | MAR ACCOUNTHD, | CUSTORBR RO Z TERMS I BALES REP
6140839 | 27659 55595600 55595700 235 2D EOM RB02054g
‘ oy aa QUANTIZY, | CuaNTTY b UNIE 0 B Cerppne o
: ” k i‘ ‘"m‘ww" gisiel | o JUBACKORD .. sy SPRICE

OUR TRUCK GROUND

1. ERIPRPTG

fAsc 408 INDIANAPDUS ‘
H PR -
| OBESHOFT FIRES7  HEAYY DUTY FASTENER 50 ! Bx 16 ) o 18361 o 308378
;gmze%m PLASYIC 20X300 6MIL CLEAR 476320 En - T 9 .00 AT
ESISxes 314" X TAPER IS0 5°-1.5° 4x4 S g W 3 8.80 "287.50
gFS'S’YM £ 1747 TAPER IS0 1.572.5" 4x 1, gf@é 4o &4 21|/ 0 17.60 359%
(BaFsiszos . FIRES 2.0 IS0 48 SH sl 0 23,00 Tan
§ teES RES ***GPL; VAPOR RARRIZR £5°X133 R 27 ol 21B00 8,585.00
SBAZMT . LOAT BB BONDING ADM 55, oR . 5507 b 11206 &, 160201
; EFsmmaz ;rm:s Q;s RPF 8K 100" WIBRAC 1632 RL a8l ] 191.24 152692
| D3FSPS2020 FIRES (/S FLASH 5°X10(F 1615 AL 1 ﬁ i 22810 22610
| D3FSQSFRiZ f FIRES QS 1260 FORNMFLASH [ AL 1! 0 27310 3
| . 2C 20 5.45 712 60
| Eh ny e 25.28 2.850.80
(FIRE TE ROUNS = T o 174,38 174,361
BX 85 3 143.40 LA B
B 1G4 a T2 390757
‘ oF8 HE R L Bx 4 a 3834 1.458.44
SEFBHOEID EFIREQ 18 HEAVY QUTY FASTENER 50 ! ax 14 b} 578.80 $r8.00
| OBFSHMDE 12 IFIRES 12°  HEAVY DUTY FASTENER 56 BX Y 0 55472 854,72
08FSCISSTS FIRES QIS SPLICE TARS 3 x10¢r sy 121 o £4.59 895.08
| 0BFSOFP FIRES QUICKPRIE PLUS 7044 3GAL DR 4/ o 11080 443.20
QBFSTH FIRES TERMINATION BAR EA 101y 9 .59 $9.50
08FSS20 FIRES $-20 WATER-BLOCK SEAL 25/CT B 2%l g 4,75 118.75
UBFSLSHST FIRES LAP SEALANT HS  28T8/PAIL T8 B a 6.09) 185.72
UBFISW100 FIRES SW-100 CLEAR SPLICE WASH SGAL orR 2 0 83.86 1770
FEMIRI0BWH RAGS 10# BOX 'WHITE 5414 8x!- 2 0 19.00 38.00
lrrosg2a812 FRAME RCLLER 9 HD #RFIHD EA/ 12, o 559 70.68
[4879500108 COVER ROLLER 9'X38"RAP SRCI.2B-HD EAS - 12|Y g 2.5 .98
| 22834576320 DLASTEC 20X100 8MIL CLEAR #78320 EA - 1 Q FER TN
[BIUATF1158 UNITED 1.5X12 WD FIB TAPER EDG S5LE 80 3/ 9 51.60] 154.80
IFSOaSAN FIRES CLADWGARD Sa-0 80 R 0o g 13335 §.232.50
{ S9MIDELCRG  DELIVERY CHARGE EA - 1 0 50.00] 50.00
SUBTOTAL 3B,885.65
NOTE THE BAVINGS: YOU MAY DEDUCT €05.15 | SUBTOTALAMQUNT +  FReiiic SALET A '

.

www.abcsupply.com

weaw.abceatalog.cam



REGULAR 2 UEY) E
~ chvecnt, e b,
REMIT TO: !WO‘;CE mwﬂs mwm:ﬁm&mmmz aeatr
el Fuat ity renpiect 1 e procuacis of 18 srtcies
ABC SUPPLY CO - MBA #743 250 Sereioes conee oy T i 3 e Ly eooe e e o perteraron
< 15631 COLLECTION CENTER Laer S5 10, e i
Supply Co.inc.  CroaGo IL 50693- 0158 TIO xyvabois e deserded on fom speerms 500 0 RLUOSE Lyt
Retumns revst bemate it sosoxtzncs wih ABC'S Redun Paiy, A c2pry of 0% Joboy i
Fveiabtio wron ogeRt
R— SIEPANEI NS S ed s ey e o
R e g s ne e
PIPFRAL 2% 3 Check tranviamiaon, Facincuises, slesss ool e nuTdes ;ﬂmsw.
SOLD 70: SHIP TO:
6\’3
SUPERIOR ROOFING SERVICE N GREENFIELD ANIAL MANAGEN
PO BOX 857 101 CCAIMERCE DR
FLAINFIELD IN 46168-0897 . DANVILLE IN £8122- 0000
FOOICE DATE | 5P OATE BA%E
NUGICE RO, CUSTOHER GROER NO,

18145588

(ABCE4SEINDIANAPELIS OUR TRUCK GROUND

i

PEIRES BEBOW q80 20 KAON DA oy mmerry
T ERDRC QRN 30 K00 O G SR

C -~ '

: GROUND DSLIVERY CHARGE

5
IOTEQATNA

[ ZELROPCHS

| E2GPRNsR
H

LS g m v emgs enpe s
GF SR DEMNERELK PRIMED

I

= «‘men
. SHIBPED

w!/ o 20000 12,190.00
ol 35,00, 5
ol s o p

learn more at: abesupply.com/coniractor-center/abc-connect

!

2032600

SUBTOTAL
w}sma SAVINGS: YOU MAY DEDUCT a0s50 | SUSTOTALAMOUMT »  FREAGHT v i
| THIS INVOICE I3 PAID BY 1212801 20,325.00] ¢.00 " om =
S www.ubcsupply.com - wmw.abcca1ai§g-com



]
REGULAR - TERUSAND GO 1Y REE TR 3
T, o e S Kot oo Lo FOWTRY m«mm’z'amw.k fo) @m& Lefeed
REIIT TO:; INVOICE ““‘”"“”"““m”m'm“‘”““"‘“
Sﬂn furt il gv;s e atiches aedite B suformanon
ABC SUPPLY CO - MBA 8745 - mmmomw mt*m&w z wwnﬂw TN 1AL of tha P
=" 15631 COLLECTION CENTER sasor Blangarcs Ak o 1308, a5 =
Szipp!y Co. inc. CHICAGO & 60863- G156 THD syinbialy sre Cesorded 0 e reveps mtarmk atrchrramt,
: mn&:mwm 1 320000008 with ABCS Reburn Poloy, A copy of b poboy s
ran e
PAYMENT / -
(608}388*2562 ;A‘T‘%a ’:Z:;: 24 cwgge @mgw g;g“ eﬁszeemwa Ry S purprrec
s T T S s oo
wrpmatl 53 3 Cheek Paraantins, Rt Batitls, piacese <ol (0 Suvmiver ;:m«m».{
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
SUPERIOR ROOFING SERVICE GREENFIELD ANRMAL MANAGEN
PO BOX 897 740 S FRANKLIN ST
PLAINFIELD N 468168-0897 CYO SUFERICR ROOEING
. GREENFIELD IN 46 140- 0600
IRVCICE DArE SHMPOAYE | FAGE
1N26/21 1821 | 1ef
CUSTONER NO. YERNS g gaLLs REP

IRVOCE 153, ; " CUSTONER ORDER KO, | SPVIA | MAIN ACCOURTNO. |
2?659 _ ‘ COM | 55598600 |

16145017

m:,.: m»:c : m'

4 DIRECT INDIANAPOL COMMON CARRIER
: i { i
SBAEAZIBIS ATLAS 26730 ACFDAM N 4xE sH 56 9 WD 22,735.50
SEAETATZQ ATLAS EN 12 Q TAPER ACFOAM SH 288 0 12.48 8
BEASAZZ048 ATLAS 2.07 IS0 ACEOQAM 1 48" 7‘;/'?@ &/ 150 SH 24 0 23,15 . *’*‘é’sa £
1
i
|
i
|
z
|
: . . _— ; .
f learn more at: abcsupply.com/contzactor-center/ahic-connect
%
SUBTOTAL 26.886.80!
NOTE THE SAVINGS: YCU MAY DEDUGT 59ra4 | SURTOTALAMOT + FREGT -7 8Al e
IF THIS INVOICE I3 PAID BY 1202821 26.896.00| 900,00 | ' ’m mf\ 27,796.80
o : 3 . . } ! .
\._/

www.abcsupply.com  «  www.abcestalog.com



INVOICE

e S B8 INVOICE NUMBER
BTt
BUILDING PRODUCTS—— 91447518
200 4th Avanue South, Suse 100, Nasiwile. TN 37201 DATE PAGE NoO:
Phong: .888.709.8023 A\
W 10072021 | 10F2
CHARGE TO: CUSTOMER NO SHIP TO: ‘CUSTOMER NO
40001848 40001848
Superior Roofing Services. Ins Superior Raofing Services, Inc
5700 W Minnasoia St Bldg ¢ 5700 W Minnesota St 8idg C
Indianapolis IN 45241 Indianapolis IN 46241
SALES ORDER P.O.NUMBER ORDERED | REQUEST SHIPPED |ORDER CREATED! FREIGHT TERMS
20807234 28182 0802612021 08/26:2021 1040772021 Steve Jaggers PPA
CURRENCY DELIVERY WEIGHY SHIP VIA SHIP POINT PLANT
Use 9180053901 1.786.000 HOLLAND INC., ESBP Anoka Produttion
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTE & SALESREFP PAYMENT TERMS
us 10223702 ARCHITECTURAL CONSTR 2380/ Net 81 Days
ITEM MATERIAL No. DESCRIPTION UM _ ORDERED | SHIPPED PRICE EXT PRICE
19 {C RE Ucis VC14 Panal System -24G.87 Fr2 1104 1304 3.6800 4.029.80
Hith Belcw Confiqurationn '
Product Nezerigl STl
Broduer Gavge 2% Gauge
Prodect Grade Lol
?mdua:k Finlsh Painted Stesl
Producs Color Ciaasic Cepper
Packsying Ostion Full Crate
Product Sexiaz UC-14 Roofing Panel
Eabossing Reguived? Ho
Hideh of zewoal 3.00 rn
Rid ontisn Yo
Saxlynt Cprion ey
Tepored opn. (403 o uCT; Nz
Masking Ourion AT CLR OBLK ARH 47.8"
7
A
7 i
P Ed
'xg%‘l ( e i f
REMIT TO: ‘\ j - ;‘! H
Firestone Sullding Products, LLC P
PO Box 93681 Chicago, 1L 60673 %

Or ACH: Tranzit £ 071923226/ Account # 0988702 / Swift code CHASUSE33 .

ALLONABLE DISCOUNT IS $82.77- IF PAID BY

BIP QR L003:37

2ME2021. CASH DISCOUNT IS LIMITED TO MATERIAL DOLEARS ONLY




PERMATEK
REMOBILIZATION DUE
TO STONE SILL ISSUE

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT



.
| P P F.H. PASCHEN, S.N.. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

A
SN N GENERAL CONTRACTORS
CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name  Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650
Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects
ASI #:
Brief Summary: Stone Sill Issue - Epoxy Flooring Remobilization

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (Lines A+ B+ C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%, if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Permatek 2nd Mobilization $6,192.37

G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $6,192.37

H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%,; if G is credit, then 0%) $619.24

. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G + H) $6,811.61

J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F + 1) $6,811.61

K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $170.29

L. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $6,981.90
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: 1

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 12/1/2022

Contractor By Date



PERMAT EK

- COATINGS *

Job Change/Add Order Form

I agree to the below mentioned changes and/or additions with the floor coatings
currently being installed.

Add for a 2nnd mobilization.

Total Dollar Amount of Change $6,192.37

Customer Installer Date

9377801075 | 360 Harmon Ave. | Lebanon, OH 45036



FENCE RAIL BOTTOMS

GREENFIELD ANIMAL MANAGEMENT



CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650

Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects

ASI #: 0

Brief Summary: Fence Rail Bottoms

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (Lines A+ B+ C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%; if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Bullseye Fence Rail Bottoms on Kennels $5,180.00
G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $5,180.00
H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%; if G is credit, then 0%) $518.00
. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G + H) $5,698.00
J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F +1) $5,698.00
K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $142.45
L. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $5,840.45
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: :

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 3/23/2023
Contractor By Date




Serving Customers like you with Exceptional Quality and Value

D'uu{yd%zfu/ng

Commercial Project Manager
Mobile: (317) 918-5803

Email: brady@bullseyefence.com
P.O. Box 941

Noblesville, IN 46061

RFP

Date: February 15, 2023
RFP #: 001
Project: Greenfield Animanl Mgmt.

Submitted to: FH Paschen
Tyler Bassinger
Phone #:
For: Bottom Rail @ Kennels

DESCRIPTION TOTAL
Provide and install bottom rail sections @ 29 divider fence
sections of standard kennels and 2 divider fence sections at
larger kennels.
Existing tension wire will be removed on all divider fences getting
bottom rail. Estimated total lineal footage: 352 LF
Estimated for 1 full crew (4men) / 1 full day.
1. Labor cost 1) $2,400.00
2. Materials 2) $2,415.00
3. Mobilization / Trip cost 3.) $300.00
4. General Conditions 4) $65.00

Example of condition to be corrected

If you have any questions concerning this Change Request
Contact Brady Harvey @ (317) 918-5803
brady@bullseyefence.com

Licensed, Bonded & Insured

CR TOTAL: $5,180.00

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



ASI 19
EYE WASH STATION

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT



T
r© F P F.H. PASCHEN, &.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

R
SN N GENERAL CONTRACTORS
CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650
Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects
ASl#: 19
Brief Summary: Eyewash Station

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (LinesA+B +C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%; if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
FITE Plumbing Eyewash Station $3,505.00
G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $3,505.00
H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%; if G is credit, then 0%) $350.50
l. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G+ H) $3,855.50
J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F + 1) $3,855.50
K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $96.39
L.. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $3,951.89
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: :::]

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 12/1/2022

Contractor By Date



Date: October 19, 2022 Job No.: 6250

Attention: Project Information:
Estimating Greenfield-Hancock Animal Management
F.H. Paschen 740 S. Franklin St.
50 Professional Ct. Suite A Greenfield, IN 46140
Lafayette, IN 47905

REQUEST FOR PLUMBING CHANGE ORDER:
C.O0.#4

Description:
e Install this eyewash system near the bioliquidator with backflow preventer.
e 3-5 business days from approval.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER: Please sign and return this page upon acceptance of change order.

CLIENT: DATE:

$1.460.00 Eyve Wash
$745.00 in copper and parts FITE LLC: DATE:
$1.300.00 in Labor

| hereby authorize Fite, LLC and its employees to perform the work herein described. | agree to pay for the work herein
upon completion. If | fail to pay for the work when completed, | understand that | will be charged a LATE PAYMENT FEE of
3% per month or an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE of 24% on any unpaid amount. If you hire a lawyer to collect any unpaid
amount | owe, | will pay his reasonable fee up to 33% % of the unpaid amount and | will pay any court costs incurred.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact me at (317) 271-5400 or joet@fitellc.com.
Thank you,

Joe C Thompson III, Project Manager

2908 East Main Street Plainfield, Indiana Tel: 317.271.5400 800.678.FITE Fax: 317.271.5400 CO#19400024 www.fiteplumbing.com
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Eyewash / Drench Hose Units

[J G5026 Eyewash/Drench Hose Unit, Wall Mounted

(1 G5026BP Eyewash/Drench Hose Unit, Wall Mounted, with Backflow Preventer

Application: Dual purpose eyewash/drench hose for wall
mounting. Unit meets the provisions of ANSI Z3581-2014 as
both an eyewash and a drench hose. Unit may be left in the
mounting bracket for use as a fixed eyewash, leaving user’s
hands free. Alternatively, unit may be removed for use as a
drench hose to rinse any part of user’s eyes, face or body.

Spray Head Assembly: Two GS-Plus™ spray heads mounted
side-by-side. Each head has a “flip top” dust cover, internal
flow control and filter to remove impurities from the water
flow.

Valve: Forged brass squeeze valve activated by stainless steel
lever handle. Valve has replaceable stainless steel seat for

exceptional durability. Locking clip engages when handle is
depressed, providing "hands free” operation. Valve stays open

until locking clip is released.
Hose: 8’ reinforced PVC hose. 275 PSI maximum working
pressure.

Mounting: Bracket with spring clips to hold unit on wall.
Clips position spray heads and handle to face forward at all

times.

Backflow Preventer: in-line dual check backflow preventer
installed on inlet of hose {G5026BP only). ASSE 1024 Listed.
Note: Check with code authority for compliance with local
plumbing code.

Supply: 3/8" NPT male swivel-type inlet.
Sign: ANSI-compliant identification sign.

Quality Assurance: Unit is completely assembled and water
tested prior to shipment.

Available Options

[] G6020 Thermostatic mixing valve precisely blends hot
and cold water to deliver tepid water as required by ANSI
Z3581-2014. Refer to "Thermostatic Mixing Valves” section
for complete technical and product selection information.

[_] FSH 8 ft. flexible stainless steel hose in place of PVC hose.

[] VB in-line vacuum breaker for instaliation between valve
and spray head.

Guardian Equipment 312447 8100 TELEPHONE
1140 N North Branch St 312 447 8101 eacsimite
Chicago, 1L 60642 gesafety.com

Listed 8116, Units have been
tested to and comply with
ANSI 2358.1-20%4 and the

tinifnrm Phiumhing Cada

~ ~



SR Guardlaﬂ Eyewash / Drench Hose Units
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(1 G5026 Eyewash/Drench Hose Unit, Wall Mounted
[] G5026BP Eyewash/Drench Hose Unit, Wall Mounted, with Backflow Preventer

214 (2) GS-PLUS™

30"
(57mm} SPRAY HEADS \< “'

61/2°
o {165mm)
CHROME-PLATED BRASS
SQUEEZE VALVE WITH .
REPLACEABLE STAINLESS —DETAIL'A"
STEEL SEAT MOUNTING BRACKET
oo
LOCKING CLIP {38mm}
93/4"
(248mm) [—_ ) —1 STAINLESS STEEL
I SQUEEZE HANDLE N
WITH PLASTIC COVER o o
POWDER COATED
MOUNTING BRACKET
WITH SPRING CLIPS P 234
(SEE DETAIL *A") (102mm) (70mm)
\_/ | /o o
rJ_—! [_JA / fi J
NYLON HANDLE ”
. 78"
{22mm)
@) enr/6a
{7mm) HOLES
8' HIGH PRESSURE /
REINFORCED PVC HOSE 8 ?
3/8" NPT MALE
SWIVEL INLET
NOTES:
1. EACH GS-PLUS™ SPRAY HEAD HAS A "FLIP-TOP* DUST
COVER, INTERNAL FLOW CONTROL AND FILTERTO
REMOVE IMPURITIES FROM THE WATER FLOW.
2. HOSE SHOULD NOT BE USED IN APPLICATIONS WHERE
WATER PRESSURE EXCEEDS 90 PSI, HOSE SHOULD BE
INSPECTED PERIODICALLY FOR DETERIORATION. Rev. 102918

Sign Included

imevgenry.
Eyewash/Drench Hese

THIS SPACE FOR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER APPROVAL

Due to continuing product improvement, the information contained in this document

is subject to change without notice. All dimensions are + 1/4” (6mm). rev. 040519
Guardian Equipment 312 447 8100 TELEPHONE Listed 8116. Units have been ‘
tested to and comply with
1140 N North Branch St 312447 8101 racsimite ANS1 2958.1-201 o the
Unifarm Plumbine Cade. =)

Chicago, IL 60642 gesafety.com



FRONT ENTRY WAY
LINTEL NOT SHOWN
ON PLANS

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT



I
r© P P F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

Lo
SN N GENERAL CONTRACTORS
CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650
Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects
ASI #:
Brief Summary: Front Entry Way Lintel Not Shown on Plans

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (LinesA+B +C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%; if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Benchmark Fabricated Steel Front Entry Lintel $3,359.00
G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $3,359.00
H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%; if G is credit, then 0%) $335.90
l. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G + H) $3,694.90
J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F + 1) $3,694.90
K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $92.37
L.. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $3,787.27
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: [::

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 12/1/2022

Contractor By Date



BENCHMARK

FABRICATED®STEEL
4149 Fourth Parkway

Terre Haute, IN 47804
Telephone 812/460-0547
Fax 812/466-9832

To: FH Paschen

c/fo: Max Hamm
Project: Greenfield Animal Management

Project #: 40598

Contract Change Order
Order #:

Order Date: March 14, 2022

Original Contract Amount: $244,305.00
Previous Changes #1:
Previous Changes #2:
Sub-Total:

Total This Change: $3,359.00

Revised Contract Amount:

Description of Work Front entry way lintel

Amount

$3,359.00

(1) 6"x6"x3 /8"x 20'-0" angle - galvanized
(1) 3"x 3"x 1/4"x 20'-0" angle - galvanized

(16) man hours
(8) wider/truck hours

Material - $1,546.00
Intsall Labor - $1,813.00
Total - $3,359.00

5% project management and 5% profit included.

Benchmark:

Date:

Contractor:

Date:




ECI ERECTORS, LLC

PO BOX 212 * OAKVILLE, IN 47367 *
PH (765) 748-2331

INVOICE

To:Benchmark Fabricated Steel
4149 Fourth Parkway
Terre Haute IN 47804

Invoice Number: 4163
Invoice Date: 3/14/2022
Job Number: 3893

Order Number: 3893.11

Job Site: GREENFIELD ANIMAL MANAGEMEN'

Install galv angle over doorway, install 4 angle drops to support the center.

QrTY Description
16.00 Man hours
8.00 Welder hours

Cust# 115

Rate Amount
| 94.00 1,504.00
| 18.00 144.00

Total Amount Due: $1.648.00



ECI ERECTORS, LLC

P O BOX 212 Date: _3-[1- 2022
OAKVILLE, IN 47367 Job#:_3R93
PH: (765) 748-2331 Job Name: GREENELELD ANIMAL MANALEEN T

EWO #:_38%3, |}
EXTRA WORK ORDER

Invoice Tor__BEMNcHMAREL Attn: _ Tasor)  derren

Description of Work: Al sTRLL.  Fortmpebirt! (ALY ANtz oNER. DooRuWSAY
INSThre ¥ ANGee bpePs To SUPPeRT THE (ENTER.

Labor Equipment/Tools
Qty ST |OT |DBL Qty Hours
2 _ |Ironworker(s) @ g | |Welder @ 8 EA
@ Scissor Lift @ EA
@ Tele. Fork Truck @ EA
@ Tele. Man Lift @ EA
@ Crane w/Operator @ EA
@ @ EA
@ @ EA

Foreman: /77// Completed: _3~//~ 20 <2
/ signdigye

The above referericed Contractor acknowledges and agrees by its undersigned duly authorized agent to pay all additional costs

incurred by the EXTRA WORK ORDER described above on a Time & Material basis. It is expressly understood that this EXTRA

WORK ORDER arises outside and is entirely independent of the Contract Agreement between both parties and is not required by
its performance. Payment to ECl is NOT contingent upon payment being received by contractor.

Y - W ep ol [uSche s o1=22

Slgnature Company Date

Verification of work performed: 4//7/ < /7/ /M/ f/////” /%Z {//7 € //7 ?’/[ s

Signature Company Date

Authorization to proceed:




FREEZER WIRING

GREENFIELD ANIMAL MANAGEMENT



CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650

Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects

ASI #: 0

Brief Summary: Freezer Wiring

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (Lines A+ B+ C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%; if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Ridgeline Electric Freezer Wiring $3,269.38

G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $3,269.38

H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%; if G is credit, then 0%) $326.94

. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G + H) $3,596.32

J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F +1) $3,596.32

K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $89.91

L. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $3,686.23
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: :

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 3/23/2023
Contractor By Date




Quote Pad

PROJECT: 009 - FH Paschen Freezer Breaker
ESTIMATE NUMBER: §2023-009

CUSTOMER: F.H. Paschen - 250 Main Street, Lafayette, Indiana
Attn: Max Hamm

RIDGELINE SERVICE : Eli Blakley

PHONE: 765-891-8538

EMALIL: elib@ridgelineei.com

ADDRESS:

CUSTOMER EMAIL:

(Please read this proposal in its entirety. Your signature on the quote indicates you (Contractor) have read and agree
to the terms herein. A signature is required)

Base Bid Price:

e  We will supply and install all materials, labor and equipment as per drawing specifications and as specified below
for the total amount of $3,269.38

e This proposal is valid for 14 days from the date specified below on this proposal. Should the contract date fall after
the 14 days following the date listed on the bottom of Page 1 of this proposal, the Customer to whom this is
addressed (Customer) understands that that Ridgeline Electrical Industries, LLC(REI) will present the Customer
with updated cost(s) based on the current market pricing for Materials prior to signing the contract.

Scope:

e Install buck boost trasnformer to step voltage from 208 to 230 for heaters/fans in garage freezer
e Install 2 pole breaker handle tie for compressor circuit

e Run 120v circuit from panel for heat tape and freezer light

e  Supply and install heat tape

e Run line voltage control wiring from the rooftop unit to the freezer control board

3/7/2023 Ridgeline Electrical Industries 10f3
8861 Boehning Lane
Indianapolis, IN 46219
(317)969-5689



CONDENSER
INSTALLATION IN
EXISTING FREEZER

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT



.
r F P F.H. PASCHEN, &.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

L}
SN N GENERAL CONTRACTORS
CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name  Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650
Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects
ASI| #:
Brief Summary: install Condenser in Existing Freezer

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (Lines A+ B+ C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%, if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Premier Mechanical Install Condenser in Freezer $2,440.00
G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $2,440.00
H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%; if G is credit, then 0%) $244.00
I. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G+ H) $2,684.00
J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F + 1) $2,684.00
K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $67.10
L. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $2,751.10
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: I::I

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 12/1/2022

Contractor By Date






EUTHANASIA ROOM
LOCKS

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT



|
I"l'? F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

ST ATROE AN
SN N GENERAL CONTRACTORS
CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project # 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650
Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects
ASI #:
Brief Summary: Euthanasia Room Locks

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (LinesA+ B+ C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%, if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Central Indiana Hardware Locks, Door Adjustments $1,290.00
G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $1,290.00
H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%; if G is credit, then 0%) $129.00
I. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G + H) $1,419.00
J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F + 1) $1,419.00
K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $35.48
L. Total Request for Proposal {(Lines J + K) $1,454.48
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: :

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 12/1/2022

Contractor By Date



ClH

since 1951

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
Attention: Max Hamm Date: 9/19/22
Company: FH Paschen CiHJob No. 3008337
Project: Greenfield-Hancock Animal
Management Facility
Change Order No. 19 Location: Greenfield, IN

DESCRIPTION: New storeroom locks for 109A & 109B

1. The following changes are proposed to the above-identified job. These actions may result in an add or deduct to the
original contracted amount as listed below. All prices are quoted FOB Jobsite and do not includes sales tax.

2. Credit will not be given on NON-STOCK or SPECIAL ORDER MATERIAL received in our warehouse or previously delivered to
the jobsite. Stock material can be returned and will be subject to a 35% restocking fee. Any costs that are incurred in

changing or cancellation of material afready on order will be forwarded to the contractor.
3. Unless otherwise noted, no changes will be processed until a signed copy of this proposal or a change order is received in

our office by email, mail, or fax.
4.  This change order must be accepted BEFORE materials are ordered. If this is accepted after original job materials are

already ordered, additional costs will apply.

Add 2 QCL271 E 478S 626 Store room locksets.
Field labor to prep door & frame at opening 1098B.

TOTAL ADD $980
Alternate #1 — Add 2 Corbin Russwin locksest with standard lead time + S950

Note: Pricing is good for 30 days from date of quotation. ltems are priced as standard factory lead-times.
[ Terms: Net 30 Days F.0.B. Job Site State Sales Tax Not Included Material Only |

Central Indiana Hardware Co., Inc.

(Print Name) 9190 Corporation Drive
Indianapolis, IN 46256

Accepted by:

Date:
Phone: {(317) 558-5700
Signature: Fax: (317) 558-5711
{Sign and Return Duplicate Copy)
BUILDER’S HOLLOW METAL ARCHITECTURAL BATH & TOILET
HARDWARE DOORS & FRAMES WOOD DOORS ACCESSORIES
cc: D File
[] project Manager

ClH, Inc. - 9190 Corporation Drive - Indianapolis, IN 46256 - cih-inc.com - (317) 558-5700



ClH

since 1951

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
Attention: Max Hamm Date: 10/13/22
Company: FH Paschen CiH Job No. 3008337
Project: Greenfield-Hancock Animal
Management Facility
Change Order No. 22 Location: Greenfield, IN

DESCRIPTION: Labor to fix door 1098

1. The following changes are proposed to the above-identified job. These actions may result in an add or deduct to the
original contracted amount as listed below. All prices are quoted FOB Jobsite and do not includes sales tax.

2. Credit will not be given on NON-STOCK or SPECIAL ORDER MATERIAL received in our warehouse or previously delivered to
the jobsite. Stock material can be returned and will be subject to a 35% restacking fee. Any costs that are incurred in
changing or cancellation of material already on order will be forwarded to the contractor.

3. Unless otherwise noted, na changes will be processed until a signed copy of this proposal or a change order is received in

our office by email, mail, or fax.
4.  This change order must be accepted BEFORE materials are ordered. If this is accepted after original job materials are

already ordered, additional costs will apply,

TOTAL ADD $310
Note: Pricing is good for 30 days from date of quotation. Items are priced as standard factory lead-times.
| Terms: Net 30 Days F.0.B. Job Site State Sales Tax Not included Material Only l
Accepted by: Central Indiana Hardware Co.,, Inc.
{Print Name) 9190 Corporation Drive
Date: Indianapolis, IN 46256
Phone: (317) 558-5700
Signature: Fax: (317) 558-5711
(Sign and Return Duplicate Copy)
BUILDER'S HOLLOW METAL ARCHITECTURAL BATH & TOILET
HARDWARE DOORS & FRAMES WOOD DOORS ACCESSORIES

cc: [ File

[ project Manager

CiH, Inc. - 9190 Corporation Drive - Indianapolis, IN 46256 - cih-inc.com - (317) 558-5700



MANHOLE CASTING
CHANGE

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT



-
]_"_l:_?_ F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

SN N GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650

Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects

ASI #:

Brief Summary: Switch Manhole Casting per Inspector

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (Lines A+ B+ C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%; if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Bunn Switch Manhole Casting $802.50
G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $802.50
H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%; if G is credit, then 0%) $80.25
I. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G + H) $882.75
J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F +1) $882.75
K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $22.07
L. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $904.82
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: E:

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 12/1/2022
Contractor By Date




T & M Billing

JOB NUMBER : 2115 NAME:

BILL TO: FH Paschen
RE: Replace Casting
Date Description/Mtls.
10/31/2022 Laborer (2)
Casting (Ferguson)
10% Overhead & Profit

5% Material Markup

Billing to-date: S -
This billing: S 802.50
Total billing to-date: S 802.50
Remarks:

Greenfield Animal Management

B DN N

Rate/UP

42.83
674.55
8.57
33.73

Hrs/Uniits

Submitted by:

200
1.00
1.00
1.00

Date:

Hrs
Ea
Ls
Ls

Totals:

Nick McAbee

W N n

W

11/23/2022

Totals

85.66
674.55
8.57
33.73

802.50



WATERWORKS
T 6439 EAST 30TH STREET
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46219-0000

-+ $SFERGUSON’

Please contact with Questions: 317-546-2013

IR

2974 1MB 0515 EOD44X 10087 DIBG0023869 S2 PA338835 0001:0001

pelessaapud g Rt gy by og e eI p T e o]

BUNN EXCAVATING INC

Py GREENFIELD ANIMAL MANAGEM
3204 LOWER HUNTINGTON RD
FORT WAYNE IN 46809-2434

4
r]

INVOICE NUMBER | TOTAL DUE CUSTOMER PAGE
$674.55 13506 1of1

PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN
MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1934
PO BOX 644054
PITTSBURGH, PA 15264-4054

| . SHIP TO:

COUNTER PICK UP
6439 EAST 30TH STREET
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46219-0000

SHIP SELL TAX CODE CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER SALESMAN JOB NAM INVOICE DATE| BATCH
WHSE. | WHSE. _ N _ J. o
1934 1934 INE @ - JRR GQREENFIEL0 ANIMAL MANA 10/31/22 24467
ORDERED SHIPPED: - ITEM NUMBER: T _ ‘- DESCRIPTION T UNIT PRICE: OM - AMOUNT
1 1 | E00703410 7034Z FRM ROLL CURB 280.990 | €A , 290.99
1 1 | EOD703430 7034M 36X24 GRATE ROLL CURB 253560 | EA 253.56
INVOICE SUB-TOTAL 544.55
FREIGHT 130.00
LEAD LAW WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH
US FEDERAL QR OTHER APPLId ABLE LAW IN POTABLE[WATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION|
PRODUCTS W|TH *NP IN THE DESCRIPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN
NON-POTABLE APPLICATIONS. BUYER IS SOLELY RESHONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECTION.
DATE ‘H_) (8’[12 v
vioBt 2> :
Tt “ oy, )
- ) -
CODE# ) ~\OTD L
ACCT#
BY: o
Looking for a more convenient way to pay your bill?
Log in to Ferguson.com and request access to Online Bill Pay.
| 1) 1) i
rERMS: NET 10TH PROX ORIGINAL INVOICE TOTALDUE \/QL"- $674.55

Ml past due amounts are subject fo a service charge of 1.5% per month,

iddition to other remedies, Buyer agrees to pay Selter all costs of collection,

or the maximum

allowed by law, if lower. If Buyer fails to pay within terms, then in

including reasonable attomey fees. Complete terms and conditions are available

1pon request or at hitps:/fwvw.ferguson.com/contentiwebsile-infolterms-of-sale, incarporated by reference. Seller may convert checks to ACH.
Any reference to or incorpoaration of Executive Order 14042 and/or the EO-implementing Federal clauses (FAR 52.223 -99 andlor DFARS 252.223.7999) is

ixpressly rejected by Seller and shall not apply as Sefler is a materials supplier a

nd therefore exempt under the Executive Order.*



PVC TRAPPED
PENETRATION

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT



I
r F P F.H. PASCHEN, S.N.. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

L}
SN N GENERAL CONTRACTORS
CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project # 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name  Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650
Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects
ASI #:
Brief Summary: PVC Trapped Penetration

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (Lines A+ B +C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%; if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D+ E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Superior Roofing Services PVC Trapped Penetration $745.00
G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $745.00
H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%; if G is credit, then 0%) $74.50
l. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G+ H) $819.50
J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F + 1) $819.50
K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $20.49
L. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $839.99
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: 1

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 12/1/2022

Contractor By Date



Superior| |
P.0.Box 897

Roofing Services Inc. . Plainfield, IN 46168 -

Industrial and commercial roofing experts Phone (317) 247-3000 « Fax (317) 2479200

QUOTE/Change Order Request
November 18th, 2022

F.A. PASCHEN
250 Main Street Suite 500
Lafayette, IN 47901

Attention: Toby Weir
Superintendent

Project: Greenfield Hancock Animal Management (PVC Trapped Penetration Quote)

Per your request we are pleased to offer the following Quote.

Scope:
- Purchase & install 4-inch PVC accessories for a trapped penetration.
- Cut 4-inch hole into the metal deck. (Located by others)

- Flash penetration using Firestone materials.

- Furnish TPO Walkway for slip sheet (4 feet)

Superior Roofing will complete this work for the sum of

Seven Hundred Forty-Five Dollars ($745.00)

Respectfully Submitted,
Superior Roofing Services, Inc. .

Richard Sargeant
Project Manager




ADDED SIGNS
PER FIRE MARSHAL

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT



.
rFP F.H. PASCHEN, S.N.. NIELSEN & ASSQCIATES LLC

L]
SN N GENERAL CONTRACTORS
CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc,, LLC Owner Project Name Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650
Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects
ASI #:
Brief Summary: Added Signs per Fire Marshal

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (Lines A+ B + C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%; if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Essential Arch. Signs Added Signs per Fire Marshal $534.00
G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $534.00
H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%,; if G is credit, then 0%) $53.40
l. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G + H) $587.40
J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F + 1) $587.40
K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $14.69
L. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $602.09
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: E::

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 12/1/2022

Contractor By Date



Women Business Enterprise

NAICS Code: 339950 Sign Manufacturing
UNSPSC Code: 55121718 Informational Signs

Page. 1

Sales Order

I Phone:  (317) 253-6000
esse:ntlal Fax  (317) 253-6100
architectural www.essentialsigns.com Sales order Number: 30659 R3 P
Signs, Inc. Date Entered: September 19, 2022
6464 Rucker Road
Indianapolis, IN 46220 v Due Date:  4p[28/22
Sold to: F.H.PASCHEN Ship To:  Greenfield-Hancock Animal Management
740 S. Frankin St
250 Main Street Ste 500 Andy Herz 773-410-6399
Lafayette, IN 47901 Greenfield, IN 46140
Phone:  765-416-0034 Send Invoice To:
Fax:
CustomerP.O.. Project Payment Terms Ship Via Sales Rep
Animal Manage Net 30 Days Cust. Pickup Cindy /. Jim
Qty. Description Unit Price Extension
EXTERIOR SIGN PERMITS BY CONTRACTOR / OWNER
6"h x 12"w Exterior Aluminum Address Sign with 2-7/8" Red Vinyl copy 53.00 106.00
" Forward Cut, Color: RED, Copy: "740"
Exterior Address Vinyl: address number "740" - Set of 12"h white forward cut 62.00 186.00
vinyl numbers to be installed on exterior of building.
Interior Door Vinyl: 2-1/2” Letters forward-cut in Red. 54.00 54.00
Copy: “SPRINKLER RISER ROOM"
Type Z: Room ADA Sign: 8"h x 9"w x .250"d clear acrylic subsurface painted 188.00 188.00
P33172 Silver Surfer Metallic backplate with
-1/2"h x 8-1/2"w x .250"d matte acrylic sign subsurface painted white sign with
black and red raised copy & braille
mount sign to backplate with vinyl tape
Subtotal 53400
Installed: Installed by:
Sales Tax
Shipped: Called/Emailed for Pick Up:
Total 534.00

Delivered: Picked Up:




EF-2 EXHAUST
FAN CONTROLLER

GREENFIELD ANIMAL
MANAGEMENT



T
I'l' P F.H. PASCHEN, S.N.. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC

L]
SN N GENERAL CONTRACTORS
CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL

Contractor: Owner Project# 1650

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC Owner Project Name Greenfield Hancock Animal Management
5515 N. East River Road FHP Project# 1650
Chicago, IL 60656 Architect: MD Architects
ASI #:
Brief Summary: Install HVAC EF-2 Fan Exhaust Controller

Division of Work: Division 1 - General Work

Summary of Detailed Breakdown (see attached sheet for breakout)
A. Material $0.00
B. Labor $0.00
C. Other $0.00
D. Net Total (Lines A+ B+ C) $0.00
E. Overhead and Profit (Line D x 5%, if net total is credit, then 5%) $0.00
F. Subtotal, Contractor (Lines D + E) $0.00

Contractor's Markup On Work Of Subcontractors

Subcontractor Firm Name Contract Work: Description Proposal
Ridgeline Electric Install EF-2 Controller $373.71

G. Subtotal of contractor's subcontractors $373.71

H. Contractor's Mark-up on work of subcontractors (Line G x 10%, if G is credit, then 0%) $37.37

I. Subtotal, Subcontractors (Lines G + H) $411.08

J. Work Performed by Contractor and Subcontractors (Lines F +1) $411.08

K. Insurance* and Bond 2.50% $10.28

L. Total Request for Proposal (Lines J + K) $421.36
The contract completion date will increase by number of calendar days: :

Prepared and Submitted for Approval by:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc. LLC Tyler Bassinger 12/1/2022

Contractor By Date



Proposed Change Order

21027-029

RIDGELINE

electrical industries

Ridgeline Electrical Industries Contract Name: 21-027 Greenfied- Hancock Animal
Contract #: 21-027

PO Box 7425 .
Greenwood. Indiana 46142 Project Name: 21-027 Greenfield-Hancock Animal Mana
Project #: 21-027

Client Address:

F.H. Paschen

Attention: Sam Wagner
250 Main Street, Suite 500
Lafayette, Indiana 47901

Work Description

Scope of Proposed Change Order:

e Install HVAC EF-2 fan exhaust controller.
e Replace missing termination parts

This Proposed Change Order price is only good for 14 days from the date specified on this proposal.

-Note: "Due to commodity price fluctuations, and to ensure you receive the quoted pricing on material, we will purchase our
material at the approval of a signed Change Order, and bill 100% of material in our next progress billing."

-Note: Written acceptance or written notice to proceed with this change order, whether this document is signed or not,
indicates that the terms of this change order have been read, understood, and agreed to by the Contractor unless otherwise

indicated in writing and mutually agreed upon by REI and Contractor.

The pricing on this change order is guaranteed for 5 business days following the date on this change order. After the 5th, 10th,
and 14th business day, the price will incrementally increase by 5% each time up to a total of 15%. After 15 days, this change
order will be considered declined, and any rebid will include an automatic 15% increase at minimum. We will send a reminder

of the increase on day 4 following the sending of the change order for review.

Force Majeure:
-Ridgeline Electrical Industries LLC shall not be liable for any damages as a result of any delays due to any causes beyond Ridgeline

Electrical Industries LLC's control, including, without limitation, an act of God; act of General Contractor or Ridgeline Electrical
Industries LLC supplier; embargo or other governmental act, regulation or request; fire; accident; strike; slowdown; flood; fuel or
energy shortage; sabotage; war; riot; delay in transportation and inability to obtain necessary labor, materials or manufacturing
facilities from usual sources. In the event of any such delay, the date of delivery shall be extended for a period of time reasonably

necessary to overcome the effect of such delay.

Tuesday, October 11, 2022 10:14 AM 1/2



Proposed Change Order

Ridgeline Electrical Industries

PO Box 7425
Greenwood, Indiana 46142

Contract Name: 21-027 Greenfied- Hancock Animal

Contract #: 21-027

Project Name: 21-027
Project #: 21-027 Greenfield-Hancock Animal Manageme

Client Address: Client PCO #:
F.H. Paschen
250 Main Street, Sulte 500
Lafayette, Indiana 47901
Summary
Extension Materials % Total

Database Material 30.00
Total Extension Material Cost 30.00

Material Tax 7.00 2.10

Material Markup 5.00 1.61
Total Extension Material 33.71
Labor Hours Rate Sub Total % Total '
Field Labor

Average Crew 4.000 85.00 340.00
Total Field Labor 340.00
Total Labor Cost 340.00
Total Labor - 340.00
Sub Total 1 373.71
Sub Total 2 373.71
Total 373.711

I!

Contraci_fg_l;_ Certiﬁcgg_i_gn

Name:
Date:

Signature:

} hereby certify that this quotation is complete and accurate based on the information provided

Client Acceptance
—”'—T——————m_—-"_—-—————_-‘________—“—'——‘—_—-——‘—.______
PCO #: 21-027-029

Final Amount:  $ 373.71

Name:
Date:

Signature:
Change Order #:

! hereby accept this quotation and authorize the contractor to complete the above described work

Tuesday, October 11, 2022 10:14 AM 2/2



